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|
-
—
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"
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FILING FEE |
|
RENTAL ‘
|
UNEARNED !
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TOTAL
AMOUNT DUE BY: DATE: '
[] Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY 1
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[ Auto Renew? Onerdtor 0CS SECTION
Bond Filed” CODE
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MINING CLAIMS MILL OR TUNNEL SITES
: . STATUS REPORT

Township(s) /25
* Range(s) /35

¥ Section(s) /7/ /f{, /7 Z_O,, 30

Lead Serial No. A MC «3/4 7‘/2

*

Lode Claims 2 L,(

Placer Claims

Association Placers .

Not Enough Locators * General Jurisdiction of:
Mill Sites BIM >§ National Forest
. * Code 669
Tunnel Sites STATUS CHECKED: MTP ¥ ORCA X BY(FA
' 4
Relocations * PRIVATE/STATE Surface (Code 880 SRHE )
ALl 2L clririrs
Timely Filed Y e
: /
Fee: Correct \/ g * Claims Partially Void: Fee Withdrawn
» A e
Shortage
Overage
Refund * Claims Void: TFee Withdrawn
Authorized

Over-the-Counter

Mail \/ Wilderness Area
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o UNITED STATES A
B BN o ol DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEKIOR
' BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 3946 g
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR |
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

CHALLE s o TEEL

Remitter Name:

Mailing Address: 250 Do Viricow sroee Jenn.
GG TLE

City, State, Zip: FOZEMAL | Ao N AL

D Check here if this is a change of address. '
FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S USE
38

No. of claims/sites
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ 4 g 70, oo

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
ss, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted

it card (VISA, American Expre

Deposit Account, or cred
recorded and received

to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is

payment is mailed, the envel
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar da
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses an

numbers can be found at http://www blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 2.0/¢ - 2.0 /9

| | CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.
L SEC seqmpues 4 FTTAC Lz
i
% z = o
> <= I
z 5 »
| 5 T o8
A 5 e
_ |

on or before September 1. If the

ope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1|
ys after the due date. Payments may also be
d phone

Use a separate sheet for additional claimy/site names, serial numbers, and claimant na

7 F335008

By Qe

NTER E

(Continued on page 2)
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INSTRUCTIONS

|. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR
part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the
claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2 This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.
To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a.

3. Complete the section for the qumber of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.
4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, if the BLM has
notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses of the person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
of the form. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

7 If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, ot
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name On
the face of the credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date of the
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C.28fand 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection of the information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee
payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f
and 43 CFR part 3334.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (¢).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30
U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form
when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested
information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required
information will delay the BLM’s processing of the information and may preclude the BLM’s acceptance of the
maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

s el e B A ELE
[ Form 3830-5, page 2)

LB



Schedule A
The Property consists of the unpatented mining claims in portions of Township 17

South, Ranges 12-13 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Bimed County, Arizona, as
listed below: Prma

Claim AMC  Township Range Quarter

03A13535 " 8

Name Section

Fan18 | 316742 175 13€ SW19

Fan2B 316743 17S 13€ NW,SW19

Fan3B 316744 17S 13€ SW19

Fan4B 316745 17S 13E NW,SW19

Fan5B 316746 17S 13E SW19

Fan6B 316747 17S 13E NW.SW19

Fan7B 316748 17S 13E SW19

Fan8B 316749 17S 13E NW,SW19

Fan9B 316750 17S 13E SW,SE19

Fan 10B 316751 17S 13E CENTER19

Fan11B 316752 17S 13E SE19

Fan12B 316753 17S 13E NE.SE19

Fan13B 316754 17S 13E SE19

Fan14B 316755 17S 13E NE.SE19

Fan158 316756 17S 13E SE19

Fan16B 316757 17S 13€ NE.SE19

Fan17B 316758 17S 13E.  SE19

Fan 188 316759 17S 13E NE,SE19

Fan19B 316760 17S 13E NW30

Fan20B 316761 17S 13E NW30

Fan23B 316762 17S 13E NE19

Fan24B 316763 17S 13E NE19,SE18

Fan25B = 316764 17S 13E NE19

Fan 268 | 316765 175 13E NE19,SE18

AIT1 7394521 175 12E SE24

AIT 2 394522 17S  12E NE,SE24,

AIT 3 394523 17S  12E SE24 Ty
AIT 4 394524 175 12E NE,SE24 S =
AIT 5 394525 17S 12E SE24 2 =
AT 6 394526 17S 126 NE,SE24 =z S
AlT 7 394527 17S 12E SE24 > o
AT8 /394508 175 12E NE,SE24 =
Cix1 394515 17s 13€ NE30 N g
Cix 2 394516 17S . 13E NE, NW30 2w A
Cix 3 394517 17S 13E NW30 >~
Cix 4 394518 17S 13€ NWV30 il
Cix 5 394519 175 13E NW,NE30

Cix6 [ 394520 17s 13E NE30
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Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

4235168

Transaction #: 4350525
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2018

CUSTOMER:

CHARLES P STEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN,MT 59715-9252 US

LINE ‘QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 |/1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC316742/$5890.00

MAINT
2019/38

-n/a- |5890.00

TOTAL:| $5,890.00,

CHECK NO:|3748

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:|[5890.00 [POSTMARKED:|IN/A |

| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:|08/13/2018 |

|

NAME:(STEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN MT 59715-9252 US

| REMARKS |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/14/2018



A 3/67%2

e 2014 UNITED STATES
- DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 399575

CELT/F 1 E» s -

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

. Faaty ~Z = 5 el e =
Remitter Name: _ =777t & 4 SeL

Malllng Address' 280 d LD S Ll T T Dl S)Z L

FOZEAIANS SO TR A GG T

City, State, Zip:

L] Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S USE

No. of claims/sites <5~
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $2- ¢v . /¢

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone

numbers can be found at http://www .blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 2¢/7 - <0/ ¢

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

o
it 55 o 5 - gl e
SEL T EDUCE A FTTA e

mE e

{

§

‘m N B

| .
B W B § W z i

q

Al 9 77Ul
MAUL L L&V

ST
| 1117

it

BY:___

4
7 i

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

A~ H)45507

(Continued on page 2)



Schedule A
The Property consists of the unpatented mining claims in portions of Township 17

South, Ranges 12-13 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Riasl County, Arizona, as
listed below: : Pima. -

Claim AMC Township Range Quarter

- Name Section

Fan 1B 316742 17S 13E SW19

Fan 2B 316743 17S 13E NW,SW19

Fan 3B 316744 17S 13E SW19

Fan 4B 316745 17S 13E NW,SW19

Fan 58 316746 - 17S 13E SW19

Fan 6B 316747 17S - 13E NW,SW19

Fan7B. 316748 17S 13E SW19

Fan 88 316749 17S 13E NW.SW19

Fan9B 316750 17S 13E SW,SE19

Fan 10B 316751 17S 13E CENTER19

Fan 11B 316752 17S 13E SE19

Fan 12B 316753 17S 13E NE,SE19

Fan13B 316754 17S 13E SE19

Fan14B 316755 17S 13E NE,SE19

Fan15B 316756 17S 13E SE19

Fan 16B 316757 17S 13E ‘NE,SE19

Fan 17B 316758 17S 13E SE19

Fan 18B 316759 17S 13E NE.SE19

Fan 19B 316760 17S 13E NW30

Fan20B 316761 17S 13E NW30

Fan23B 316762 17S 13E NE19

Fan24B 316763 17S 13E NE19,SE18

Fan25B 316764 17S 13E NE19

Fan26B 316765 17S 13E NE19,SE18

AlT 1 394521 178 12E SE24

AT 2 394522 17S 12E NE,SE24
~AIT3 394523 17S 12E SE24

AlT 4 394524 17S 12E NE.SE24

AITS5 394525 17S 12E SE24

AIT 8 394526 17S 12E NE.SE24

AlT7 394527 178 12E SE24 A —_
AT 8 394528 17S 12E NE,SE24 o5
Cix 1 394515 17S 13E . . NE30 Lo
Cix 2 394516 17S 13E NE. NW30 R =
Cix 3 394517 178 13E NW30 4
Cix 4 394518 17S 13E NW30

"Cix 5 394519 17S - 13E NW, NE30 i U
Cix 6 394520 - 17S 13E NE30 o

Vornp ey
et

T



Receipt Page 1 of 1

—
v

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3928507

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4038063
Date of Transaction: 08/09/2017

Receipt

CUSTOMER:

CHARLES P STEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMANMT 59715 US

LINE UNIT
QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |[MAINT
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018/38
CASES: AMC316742/$5890.00

1 1.00 -n/a- | 5890.00

TOTAL:|  $5,890.00|

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT?|(5890.00 |[POSTMARKED:||08/05/2017 |
|

|

| TYPE:||[CHECK | RECEIVED:|08/08/2017

| CHECK NO:3745

NAME:||SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN MT 59715 US

| REMARKS |

| J

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/9/2017



" ané 2014 UNITED STATES 31TH A
CERTIFIED 4ihs i DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 30955
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: _C /742 e85 £ S EE£L

Mailing Address: 292 4D ViEiip00 o5 ro0E /7RI

City, State, Zip: BOZEM AN ANIpiiais- 59775

[] Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'’S USE

No. of claims/sites__ 7§~
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ s~ ¢ 50, »2

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www .blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year <2/ ~ 20/ 7

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.
SEE ScNEIULE Y4 AT THCrHED
. g (8 ]
O Ty
= 2 L
o P
m S e
T e
5S¢ 0 i o
- 8 M
P~ 3-~--1<
=X s
N2 3
"
2 -P_=
= N—5
£ Mmoo
AUG—12016
Al

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)
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INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR
part 3834)." Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the
claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.
To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a.

Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.
4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, if the BLM has
notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses of the person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
of the form. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on
the face of the credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (€) expiration date of the
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection of the information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee
payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C.28f
and 43 CFR part 3334.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c). :

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30
U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form
when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested
information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required
information will delay the BLM’s processing of the information and may preclude the BLM’s acceptance of the

maintenance feg payment, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

e

YNOZINY "XINIOHS

hlb V b-SW UK

331430 31918 2V W8
R FYtERET

RERTT

(Continued on page 3) ‘ o ' '( Form 3830-5, page 2)



Schedule A

The Property consists of the unpatented mining claims in portions of Township 17
South, Ranges 12-13 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Rias County, Arizona, as

listed below: Pima

Claim AMC Township Range Quarter

Name Section

Fan1B T316742 17 13E SW19

Fan2B 316743 17S 13E NW,SW19

Fan3B 316744 17S 13E SW19

Fan4B 316745 17S 13E NW,SW19

Fan5B 316746 17S 13E SW19

Fan6B 316747 17S 13E NW,SW19

Fan7B 316748 17S 13E SW19

Fan8B 316749 17S 13E NW,SW19

Fan9B 316750 17S 13E SW,SE19

Fan 10B 316751 17S 13E CENTER19

Fan11B 316752 17S 13E SE19

Fan12B 316753 17S 13E NE,SE19

Fan13B 316754 17S 13E SE19

Fan14B 316755 17S 13E NE,SE19

Fan15B 316756 17S 13E SE19

Fan 16B 316757 17S 13E NE,SE19

Fan17B 316758 17S 13E SE19

Fan 188 316759 17S 13E NE.SE19 -
Fan 198 316760 17S 13€ NW30 z 8
Fan20B 316761 17S 13E NW30 2 .
Fan23B 316762 17S 13E NE19 > 5
Fan24B 316763 17S 13E NE19,SE18 >
Fan25B 316764 17S 13E NE19 » °
Fan26B [316765 17S 13E NE19,SE18 e
AT 1 94521 175 12E SE24 S 2
AlT 2 394522 17S 12E NE,SE24- z 5
AIT 3 394523 17S 12E SE24 > =
AIT 4 394524 17S 12E NE,SE24

AIT5 394525 17S 12E SE24

AT 6 394526 17S 12E NE,SE24

AIT7 . 394527 17S 12E SE24

AIT8 1394528 17S 12E NE, SE24

Cix 1 394515 17S 13E NE30

Cix 2 394516 17S 13E NE, NW30

Cix 3 394517 17S 13E NW30

Cix 4 394518 17S 13E NW30

Cix 5 394519 17S 13E NW,NE30

Cix 6 L394520 17S 13E NE30
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
. ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

3625257

Transaction #: 3729007
Date of Transaction: 08/10/2016

| CUSTOMER:

CHARLES P SEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN,MT 59715-9252 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTAL

UNIT
PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00

CASES: AMC316742/$5890.00

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / [MAINT FEE
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2016 - 38

-n/a- || 5890.00

TOTAL:| $5,890.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1| AMOUNT:|/5890.00

| TYPE:{|CHECK

| RECEIVED:||08/09/2016

| CHECK NO3742

!
|IPOSTMARKED:|(08/02/2016 |
|
|

NAME:|[SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN MT 59715-9252 US

] REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.



216792
29951758
Schedule A
The Property consists of the unpatented mining claims in portions of Township 17

South, Ranges 12-13 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, #&al County, Arizona, as
listed below: Piwa

Claim AMC Township Range Quarter

Name ) Section

Fan1B 316742 17S 13E SW19

Fan2B 316743 17S 13E NW,SW19

Fan3B 316744 17S 13E SW19

Fan4B 316745 17S 13E NW,SW19

Fan58 316746 17S 13E SW19

Fan6B 316747 17S 13E NW,SW19

Fan7B 316748 17S 13E SW19 )
Fan8B 316749 17S 13E NW,SW19

Fan9B 316750 17S 13E SW,SE19

Fan10B 316751 17S 13E CENTER19

Fan11B 316752 17S 13 SE19

Fan12B 316753 17S 13E NE,SE19

Fan13B 316754 17S 13E SE19

Fan14B 316755 17S 13E NE,SE19

Fan15B 316756 17S 13E SE19

Fan16B 316757 17S 13E NE,SE19

Fan17B 316758 17S 13E SE19

Fan 188 316759 17S 13E NE,SE19

Fan19B 316760 17S 13E NW30

Fan20B 316761 17S 13E NW30

Fan23B 316762 17S 13E NE19

Fan24B 316763 17S 13E NE19,SE18

Fan25B 316764 17S 13E NE19

Fan26B 316765 17S 13E NE19,SE18

AIT 1 3945217 17S 12E SE24

AIT 2 394522 17S 12E NE,SE24

AIT 3 394523 17S 12E SE24

AIT 4 394524 17S 12E NE,SE24

AIT 5 394525 17S 12E SE24 o e =
AT 6 394526 17S 12E NE,SE24 T =z
AIT 7 394527 17S 12E SE24 2 = >
AT 8 394528 | 17S 12E NE,SE24 z & ™A
Cix 1 3945157 178 13E NE30 2 As
Cix 2 394516 17S . 13E NE, NW30 B
Cix 3 394517 17S - 13E NW30 = 0 .3
Cix 4 394518 17S 13E NW30 S W 1
Cix 5 394519 17S 13E NW,NE30 g o =
Cix 6 394520 17S 13E NE30 T s

3

7 B3P 057




PN UNITED STATES
Rt 10 AR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIUN
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

CHARLES P, sS==0.

Remitter Name:

Mailing Address: 260 Ot Yeciowsros Tot e

City, State, Zip: _BOZEMAN Mouvrivs € 97/5

L] Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S USE

No. of claims/sites___-2¢
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $~6/’ $728 ., 00

The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone

numbers can be found at http://www .blm.gov.
2015~ 2076,

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year

N
SeE senernre A7 AT TAcHED

w
R~
o @ &
m == >
= R
N =
I> vy 3 '____V
3
D N
g ~ Ege: )
Ty
= ¥ .
= Q o
a1 m

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)



INSTRUCTIONS

This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR

part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the
claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.
To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a.

Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.
4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, if the BLM has

notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed. '

6. The name and current mailing addresses of the person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
of the form. Ifthis is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

7. Ifneeded, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8.

If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on
the face of the credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date of the
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection of the information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee
payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f
and 43 CFR part 3834. ‘

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30
U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form
when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested
information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required
information will delay the BLM’s processing of the information and may preclude the BLM’s acceptance of the
maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.
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(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-5, page 2)



Charles P. Seel
250 Old Yellowstone Trl.
Bozeman, MT 59715-9252
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{0ENIX. ARIZONA
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UNITED STETES
POSTAL SERVICES
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_Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3362657

Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

Transaction #: 3460663
Date of Transaction: 08/10/2015
CUSTOMER:
CHARLES P SEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN,MT 59715-9252 US
LINE UNIT
g |IQTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || porop [[TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 |'1.00NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY /  [MAINT /- 11589000
"V IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2016/38 '
CASES: AMC316742/$5890.00
TOTAL: $5,890.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION |
| AMOUNT?|[5890.00 [POSTMARKED:|[08/03/2015 |
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:08/07/2015 |

|  CHECK NO{[3739

NAME:(|SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN MT 59715-9252 US

[ REMARKS |

| ]

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

/-Q\,é’/\& v

http://ilmnirm0ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/10/2015
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CERTIFIED MAIL
August 03, 2014

Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Re: Maintenance Fee for Fan B, Ait and Cix Unpatented Lode Miining Claims
Pima County, Arizona

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies Appropriations Act

of 1993 as codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730, 3830, 3820, 3830 and 3850 and in compliance

with the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, please find
enclosed our chech #3735 in the amount 0f$5,890.00 as payment of the holding fees for the
assessment year 2014 through 2015 covering the following Fan B, Ait and Cix

unpatented lode mining claims situated in Pima County, Arizona.

See Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Please acknowledge receipt of this payment.

Sincerely,
Charles P. Seel
250 Old Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
ap g L‘f:’

Ll (L

s :

D S (“:'13 : -
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Attachment w.OF CLAIM> 20 5 = 5 =3
AMOUNT 20 i X - o
D u 236G - N 2ET
cc: J Haggard RECEIPTNO.  >L - = =
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The Property consists of the unpatented minin
South, Ranges 12-13 East, Gila and Salt Rive

listed below:

Claim
Name
Fan 1B
Fan 2B
Fan 3B
Fan 4B
Fan 5B
Fan 6B
Fan 7B
Fan 8B
Fan 9B
Fan 10B
Fan 118
Fan 12B
Fan13B
Fan14B
Fan15B
Fan 16B
Fan 178
Fan 188
Fan 19B
Fan 20B
Fan 23B
Fan 24B
Fan 258
Fan 268
AIT 1
AIT 2
AlT 3
AlT 4
AIT 5
AlT6
AIT7
AIT 8
" Cix 1
Cix 2
Cix 3
Cix 4
Cix 5
Cix6

AMC
316742
316743
316744
316745
316746
316747
316748
316749
316750
316751
316752
316753
316754
316755
316756
316757
316758
316759
316760
316761
316762
316763
316764
316765
394521
394522
394523
394524

.394525

394526
394527
394528
394515
394516
394517
394518
394519
394520

Township Range

178
178
178
17S
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
17S
178
17S
178
178
178
178
178
178
17S
178
17S
17S
178

Scheduie A

13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E,
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
12E
12E
12E
12E
12E
12E
12E
12E
13E
= 13E-
13E
13E
13E
13E

g claims in portions of Township 17
r Meridian, Riral County, Arizona, as

Pqu_

Quarter
Section

SW19
NW,SW19
SW19
NW,SW19
SW19
NW,.SW19
SW19
NW,SW19
SW,SE19
CENTER19
SE19
NE,SE19
SE19
NE,SE19
SE19
NE,SE19
SE19
NE,SE19
NW30
NW30
NE19
NE19,SE18
NE19
NE19,SE18
SE24
NE,SE24,
SE24
NE,SE24
SE24
NE,SE24
SE24
NE,SE24
NE30

NE, NW30
NW30
NW30
NW,NE30.
NE30

VNOZI¥Y “XINIOHJ
2l o zi o g




Myr. Charles Seel UERTIFIEDMAIL”" e .h_”ﬁvvr = i e . e l

- - g o - b 7:'-:&-......-'"':“'7 ’ 5 ,““
ILLIMGS T 55 o W ot sig Sene
- = o TVTVR

o

=
LG B PR

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE
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Page 1 of 1

1 - = Boves W
.:{ |
\ | 1 &4 !

B AlG 16 2014
United States Department of the Interior | Y %, N j .
Bureau of Land Management BY: B Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING AR
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3099958

Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3191499
Date of Transaction: 08/13/2014
| CUSTOMER:

CHARLES P SEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN,MT 59715-9252 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |MAINT FEE
1 1.00 |[NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (38) -n/a- |5890.00
RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC316742/$5890.00

TOTAL:| $5,890.00

| CHECKNO3735

NAME:(SEEL, CHARLES P

250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN MT 59715-9252 US

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT:||5890.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[08/09/2014 |
| TYPE:||[CHECK | RECEIVED:|08/12/2014 |

|

| REMARKS |

| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/13/14
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CERTIFIED MAIL ¢ +53

August 01, 2013

Bureau of Land Management:
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: Méintenahce Fee for Fan B, Ait and Cix Unpatented Lode Mining Claims
Pima County, Arizona

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies Appropriations Act
of 1993 as codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730, 3830, 3820, 3830 and 3850 and in compliance
with the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, please find
enclosed our check #37§ in the amount of $5,320 as payment of the holding fees for
the assessment year 2013 through 2014 covering the following Fan B, Ait and Cix
unpatented mining claims situated in Pima County, Arizona.

See Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein.
Please acknowledge receipt of this payment.
Sincerely,
2ty anloe Pl
Charles P. Seel . .
250 Old Yellowstone Trail U e

Bozeman, Montana 59715 mooa e
(406) 586 0734 |

3 L R

Attachment ' i

ce:J, gﬁFE‘RED INTO COMPUT
K.
AUG 0 8 ZOIBI/Zg '
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Schedule A

The Property consists of the unpatented mining claims in portions of Township 17
South, Ranges 12-13 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, ®iral County, Arizona, as

listed below:
Claim AMC
Name

Fan 1B 316742
Fan 2B 316743
Fan 3B 316744
Fan 4B 316745
Fan 5B 316746
Fan 6B 316747
Fan7B- 316748
Fan8B- 316749
Fan9B 316750
Fan10B 316751
Fan11B- 316752
Fan12B 316753
Fan13B 316754
Fan14B =~ 316755
Fan15B 316756
Fan 16B 316757
Fan17B 3186758
Fan18B< 316759
Fan19B 316760
Fan20B 316761
Fan23B 316762
Fan24B 316763
Fan25B 316764

~———Fan268 316765
AIT 1 394521
AT 2 394522
AIT 3 394523
AlT 4 394524
AlT5 394525
AlIT6 394526
AlT7 394527
AIT 8 394528
Cix 1 394515
Cix 2 394516
Cix 3 394517
Cix 4 394518
Cix 5 394519
Cix 6 394520

Township Range

178
17S
178
178
178
178
178
178
17S
178
178
17S
17S
178
178
17S

178
178"
175

178
178
178
17S
17S
178
17S
178
17S
178
178
178
178
178
178
17S
178
178
178

13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
12E
12E
12E
12E
12E
12E
12E
12E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E
13E

PiW'Q.

Quarter

Section
SwW19
NW,SW19
SW19
NW,SW19
SW19
NW,SW19
SW19
NW,SwW19
SW,SE19
CENTER19
SE19
NE,SE19
SE19
NE,SE19
SE19
NE,SE19

- SE19

NE,SE19
NW30
NW30
NE19
NE19,SE18
NE19
NE19,SE18
SE24
NE,SE24
SE24
NE,SE24
SE24
NE,SE24
SE24
NE,SE24
NE30

NE, NW30
NW30
NW30
NW,NE30

'NE30 -
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2846687

Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 2932346
Date of Transaction: 08/05/2013
| CUSTOMER:

CHARLES P SEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN,MT 59715-9252 US

LINE|ry DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘ﬁg‘g TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
. |ICLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH [MAINT FEE
1 1.00 [NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (38) -n/a- | 5320.00
RECEIVED 2014
CASES: AMC316742/$5320.00

TOTAL:| $5,320.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:{[5320.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[07/30/2013 |
|
|

| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|08/02/2013
| CHECK NO:{[3730 |

NAME;:(|SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN MT 59715-9252 US

| REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/5/13
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CERTIFIED MAIL

-

© = =
v R S
August 01, 2012 2 = >
== i
o< c;‘ T
= i<
o ) B8
Bureau of Land Management ~d =
One North Central Avenue . 3 a
" o ap
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 (o SRR

Re: Maintenance Fee for Fan B, Ait and Cix Unpatented Lode Mining Claims
Pima County, Arizona

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies Appropriations Act

of 1933 as codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730, 3830, 3820, 3830 and 3850 and in compliance
with the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, and pursuant to
the 1999 Omnibus Reconciliation Act of October 21, 1998 (PL 105-277; 112 Stat 2681-
232-235), and Public Law 108-447 of December 8, 2004, please find enclosed our check
#3721 in the amount of $5,320 as payment of the holding fees for the assessment year

2012 through 2013 covering the following Fan B, Ait and Cix unpatented mining claims-
Situated in Pima County, Arizona.

See Schedule “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Please acknowledge receipt of this payment.

Sincerely,

" — / )
Clan L™ /:.,é<'.¢—<—/

Charles P. Seel

250 Old Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734

Attachment

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
s R (7172



Schedule A
The Property consists of the unpatented mining claims in portions of Township 17

South, Ranges 12-13 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Ria&l County, Arizona, as
listed below: Pima. :

Claim AMC  Township Range Quarter

(3A13034

- Name Section
Fan 1B 316742 17S 13E SW19
Fan2B 316743 17S 13E NW,SW19
Fan3B 316744 17S 13E SwW1g
Fan4B8 316745 17S 13E NW, SW19
Fan5B 316746 17S 13E SW19
Fan6B 316747 17S 13E NW,SwW19
Fan7B 316748 17S 13E SW19
Fan 88 316749 17S 13E NW, SW19
Fan9B 316750 17S 13E SW,SE19
Fan 10B 316751 17S 13E CENTER19
Fan 11B 316752 17S 13E SE19
Fan 12B 316753 17S 13E NE,SE19
Fan13B 316754 17S 13E SE19 o =
Fan14B 316755 17S 13E NE.SE19 r = =
Fan15B 316756 17S 13E SE19 moz T
Fan 16B 316757 17S 13E NE SE19- = e
Fan 17B 316758 17S 13€ SE19 g o
Fan18B 316759 175 13€ NE.SE19 = i
Fan 19B 316760 17S 13E NW30 =20
Fan20B 316761 17S 13E NW30 e S VYR
Fan23B 316762 17S 13E NE19 w3
Fan24B . 316763 17S 13E NE19,SE18 © M
Fan25B 316764 17S 13E NE19
Fan 26B 316765 17S 13E NE19,SE18
AIT 1 394521 17S 12E SE24
AIT 2 394522 17S 12E NE,SE24
AIT 3 394523 17S 12E SE24
AIT 4 394524 17S 12E NE,SE24
AIT 5 394525 17S 12E SE24
AIT 6 394526 17S 12E NE.SE24
AIT 7 394527 17S 12E SE24 R
AIT 8 394528 17S 12E NE.SE24
Cix 1 394515 178 13E NE30
Cix 2 394516 17S 13E NE. NW30
Cix 3 394517 17S 13E NW30
Cix 4 394518 17S 13E NW30
Cix 5 394519 17S 13E NW,NE30

Cix 6 394520 - 17S 13E NE30
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 | No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

2624454

Transaction #: 2704848
Date of Transaction: 08/07/2012

CUSTOMER:

CHARLES P SEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN,MT 59715-9252 US

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

REMARKS PRICE

TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC316742/$5320.00

2013 MAINT |~

(38)

5320.00

TOTAL:| $5,320.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1| AMOUNT}([5320.00 POSTMARKED:{IN/A
| TYPE:||[CHECK RECEIVED:[[08/06/2012

CHECK NO:|[3721

NAME:{SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN MT 59715-9252 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://Cb.\‘.hlm

cov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

8/7/2012



G 34 7494,
Fm e, 3945/5
CERTIFIED MAIL

August 01, 2011

Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: Maintenance Fee for Fan B, Ait and Cix Unpatented Lode Mining Claims
Pima County, Arizona

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies Appropriations Act

of 1933 as codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730, 3830,, 3820, 3830 and 3850 and in compliance
with the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, and pursuant to
the 1999 Omnibus Reconciliation Act of October 21, 1998 (PL 105-277; 112 Stat 2681-
232-235), and Public Law 108-447 of December 8, 2004, please find enclosed our check
#3688 in the amount of $5,320 as payment of the holding fees for the assessment year

2011 through 2012 covering the following Fan B, Ait and Cix unpatented mining claims
situated in Pima County, Arizona.

(wo,
-
See Schedule “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein. ; =2 e
m = 2
=z 5 ™NZ
Please acknowledge receipt of this payment. = f s
il s SRR 4 B
2> o
Sincerely, =0 ™
% I~ > e —
ok
Aot L2 et = N =
| ™
Charles P. Seel
250 Old Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734 2
NO.OF CLAIMS / N
Attachment AMO‘[NT o
AUG 1 8 2011 RECEIPTNO. ~

v «INIT.




Schedule A
The Property consists of the unpatented mining claims in portions of Township 17

South, Ranges 12-13 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Riesl County, Arizona, as
listed below: Pira

Claim AMC  Township Range Quarter

- Name Section
Fan1B 316742 17S 13E SW19
Fan2B 316743 17S 13E NW,SW19
Fan3B 316744 17S 13E SW19
Fan4B 316745 17S 13E NW, SW19
Fan5B 316746 17S 13E SW19
Fan6B 316747 17S 13E NW,SW19
Fan7B 316748 17S 13E SW19
Fan 8B 316749 17S 13E NW, SW19
Fan9B 316750 17S 13E SW,SE19
Fan 10B 316751 17S 13E CENTER19
Fan 11B 316752 17S 13E SE19
Fan 12B 316753 17S 13E NE,SE19
Fan13B 316754 17S 13E SE19
Fan14B 316755 17S 13E NE,SE19
Fan15B 316756 17S 13E SE19
Fan 16B 316757 17S 13E NE,SE19
Fan 17B 316758 17S 13E SE19
Fan 18B 316759 17S 13E NE,SE19 =
Fan 19B 316760 17S 13E NW30 T - =
Fan20B 316761 17S 13E NW30 =
Fan23B 316762 17S 13E NE19 = 5
Fan24B 316763 17S 13E NE19,SE18 > -
Fan25B 316764 17S 13E NE19 > <
Fan 26B /316765 17S 13E NE19,SE18 = P
AIT1 7394521 17S 12E SE24 S
AIT 2 394522 178 12E NE,SE24 i
AIT 3 394523 17S 12E SE24 —
AlT 4 394524 17S 12E NE,SE24
AT 5 394525 17S 12E SE24
AT 6 394526 17S 12E NE,SE24
AIT 7 394527 17S 12E SE24
AIT8 /394528 17S 12E NE,SE24
Cix1 394515 17S 13E NE30
Cix 2 394516 17S 13E NE, NW30
Cix 3 394517 17S 13E NW30
Cix 4 394518 17S 13E NW30

Cix 5 394519 17S 13E NW NE30
Cix6 /394520 - 17S 13E NE30
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Chales P. Seel
250 Old Yellowstone Tri
Bozeman MT 59715-9252
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*

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

2401541

Transaction

#: 2476741

Date of Transaction: 08/10/2011

|

CUSTOMER:

CHARLES P SEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN,MT 59715-9252 US

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT

PRICE

TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC316742/$5320.00

MAINT-38

-n/a -

5320.00

TOTAL:

$5,320.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT:|15320.00

TYPE:||[CHECK

RECEIVED:|(08/10/2011

CHECK NO:|[3688

|
|[POSTMARKED:|[08/05/2011 |
|
|

NAME:|SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN MT 59715-9252 US

L -

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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By S16TH A
Al 394515
Schedule A
The Property consists of the unpatented mining claims in portions of Township 17

South, Ranges 12-13 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Rias County, Arizona, as
listed below: Pima

Claim AMC  Township Range Quarter

- Name Section
Fan1B 316742 17S 13E SW19
Fan2B 316743 17S 13E NW, SW19
Fan3B 316744 17S 13E SW19
Fan4B 316745 17S 13E NW SW19
Fan5B 316746 17S 13E SW19
Fan6B 316747 17S 13E NW,SW19
Fan7B 316748 17S 13E SW19
Fan8B 316749 17S 13E NW,SW19
Fan9B 316750 17S 13E SW,SE19
Fan10B 316751 17S 13E CENTER19
Fan11B 316752 17S 13E SE19
Fan 12B 316753 17S 13E NE,SE19
Fan13B 316754 17S 13E SE19
Fan14B 316755 17S 13E NE,SE19
Fan15B 316756 17S 13E SE19
Fan 16B 316757 17S 13E NE,SE19
Fan17B 316758 17S 13E SE19
Fan 188 316759 17S 13E NE,SE19
Fan19B 316760 17S 13E NW30
Fan20B 316761 17S 13E NW30 -
Fan23B 316762 17S 13E NE19 .o SRR -~ SR
Fan24B 316763 17S 13E NE19,SE18 T Pr
Fan25B 316764 17S 13E NE19 m=Z N
Fan26B 316765 17S 13E NE19,SE18 § @ g
AIT 1 394521 17S 12E SE24 oo =0
AIT 2 394522 17S 12E NE,SE24 = > -
AT 3 394523 17S 12E SE24 ~ .
AlT 4 394524 17S 12E NE,SE24 S = =
AIT 5 394525 17S 12E SE24 = e 2
AIT 6 394526 17S 12E NE,SE24
AIT7 394527 17S 12E SE24 .
AIT 8 394528 17S 12E NE,SE24
Cix 1 394515 17S 13E NE30
Cix 2 394516 173 13E NE, NW30
Cix 3 394517 17S 13E NW30 ‘
Cix 4 394518 17S 13E NW30 ) -
Cix 5 394519 17S 13E NW.NE30 NQOFCLAIMS,Q-‘E—.—_ |
Cix 6 394520 - 17S 13E NE30 AMOUNT P53 2D 00
<7) <N\

RECEPTNO. 277/ 05
AUG 2.4 201p ™IT Aafr

=NTERED INTO COMPUTER v ~ **BLM-ASO?




Acoiiod (VMY DTy
AUZUSL UY, LULyU

Burcau of Land Manageimeit
1 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: Fan B, Ait and Cix Unpatented Mining Claims, Pima County, Arizona
Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies Appropriations Act

of 1933 as codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730. 3830. 3820. 3830 and 3850 and in compliance
with the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, and pursuant to
the 1999 Omnibus Reconciliation Act of October 21,1998 (PL 105-277; 112 Stat 2681.
232, 235), and Public Law 108-447 of December 8, 2004, please find enclosed our check
#3685 in the amount of $5,320 as payment of the holding fees for the assessment year
2010 through 2011 covering the following Fan B, Ait and Cix unpatented mining claims
situated in Pima County, Arizona.

See Schedule “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Please acknowledge receipt of this payment.

Sincerely,
e B R - T e
Cfyotald &P el % S -
0 Z=
Charles P. Seel = &
250 Old Yellowstone Trail =~ = =
Bozeman, Montana 59715 g
(406) 586-0734 =
o » 1A
=z S m
Attachment & = 8



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2191303
Phone:
Transaction #: 2261060 ENTERED INTO COMPUT!
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2010 L
CUSTOMER:[[CHARLES P SEEL A
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL v/~ AUG 2.4 201p
BOZEMAN,MT 59715-9252 US
LINE UNIT
4 |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || oo 0 [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH  |[MAINT FEE
1 | 1.00|[NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (38) -nfa- (| 5320.00
RECEIVED 2011 "
CASES: AMC316742/$5320.00
TOTAL:||  $5,320.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT:|[5320.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:08/16/2010 |
CHECK NO:|[3685 |
NAME:||SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN MT 59715-9252 US
| REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/16/2010
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CERTIFIED MAIL
August 08, 2009
Bureau of Land Management f
1 North Central Avenue R
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 = >
3
- o0
Re: Fan B, Ait and Cix Unpatented Mining Claims, Pima County, Arizona = e
)

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies Appropriations Act

of 1933 as codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730, 3830, 3820, 3830 and 3850 and in compliance
with the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, and pursuant to
the 1999 Omnibus Reconciliation Act of October 21, 1998 (PL 105-277; 112 Stat 2681-
232, 235), and Public Law 108-447 of December 8, 2004, please find enclosed our check
#3675 in the amount of $5,320 as payment of the holding fees for the assessment year
2009 through 2010 covering the following Fan B, Ait and Cix unpatented mining claims
situated in Pima County, Arizona.

See Schedule “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein.
Please acknowledge receipt of this payment.

Sincerely,

Aty a il bl P d o
Charles P. Seel

250 Old Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734

Attachment



Schedule A

The Property consists of the unpatented mining claims in portions of Township 17

South, Ranges 12-13 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Rl County, Arizona, as

listed below:

Fan14B
Fan15B
Fan 16B
Fan 17B
Fan 18B
Fan 19B
Fan 208
Fan 23B
Fan 24B
Fan 25B
Fan 26B
AlT 1
AIT 2
AIT 3
AlT 4
AIT 5
AIT 6
AlT7
AIT 8

/. cix1

Cix 2
Cix 3
Cix 4
Cix 5
Cix6

AMC Township Range
316742 17S 13E
316743 17S 13E
316744 17S 13E
316745 17S 13E
316746 17S 13E
316747 178  13E
316748 175 .~ 13E
316749 475 13E
316756 17S 13E

51 17S 13E

16752 17S 13E
316753 17S 13E
316754 17S 13E
316755 17S 13E
316756 17S 13E
316757 17S 13E
316758 17S 13E
316759 17S 13E
316760 17S 13E
316761 17S 13E
316762 17S 13E
316763 17S 13E
316764 17S 13E
316765 17S 13E

12E
394522 17S 12E
394523 17S 12E
394524 17S 12E
394525 17S 12E
394526 17S 12E
394527 17S 12E
394528 17S 12E
394515 179 13E
394516 17S 13E
394517 17S  13E
394518 17S 13E
394519 17S 13E

39452@&175- 13E

Pima

Quarter

Section
SW19
NW, SW19
SW19
NW,SW19
SW19
NW SW19
SW19
NW,SW19
SW,SE19
CENTER19
SE19
NE,SE19
SE19
NE,SE19
SE19
NE,SE19
SE19
NE,SE19
NW30
NW30
NE19
NE19,SE18
NE19
NE19,SE18
SE24
NE,SE24
SE24
NE,SE24
SE24
NE,SE24
SE24
NE,SE24
NE30
NE, NW30
NW30
NwW30
NW,NE30
NE30

€SI
Alivaing

.

VHOZIY

0<:8 V¥V nionv bl
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427

Phone:

(602) 417-9200

Receipt

1977715

Transaction #: 2041709

Date of Transaction: 08/14/2009

CUSTOMER:

CHARLES P SEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMANMT 59715-9252 US

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC316742/$5320.00

MAINT
2010

-n/a- |[[5320.00

TOTAL: $5,320.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT:|[5320.00

| TYPE:||CHECK

| RECEIVED:|[08/14/2009

| CHECK NO:|3675

|
IPOSTMARKED:][08/10/2009 |
|
|

NAME:|SEEL, CHARLES P

250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN MT 59715-9252 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



Ame 316742

Certified Mail

August 04, 2008

Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: 24 Fan B Unpatented Mining Claims
Pima County, Arizona

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies Appropriations

Act of 1933 as codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730, 3820, 3830 and 3850 and in compliance
with the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, and pursuant
to the 1999 Omnibus Reconciliation Act of October 21, 1998 (PL 105-277; 112 Stat
2681-232, 235), and Public Law 108-447 of December 8, 2004, please find enclosed
our check 3659 in the amount of $3,000 as payment of the holding fees for the
assessment year 2008 through 2009 covering the following Fan B unpatented mining
claims situated in Pima County, Arizona.

See Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein
Please acknowledge receipt of this payment.

Sincerely,

& '/"LA ;LZ_/L ’,_ //) \-Lt 4 ’C_»
Charles P. Seel

250 Old Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER Sl ks - 8
SEP 0308 <] Z5. = 8 oF
' MO e
2 » 7O

2 - 3

I



EXHIBIT A

Fan B 24 Certificates of Location located in Pima County, Arizona
Township 178, Range 13E, Sections 17, 18, 19, 20

Name of Claim Book Page BLM Serial #
FAN 1B 9115 250 - 316742
FAN 2B 9115 249 316743
FAN 3B 9115 248 318744
FAN 4B 9115 247 316745
FAN 5B 9115 246 316746
FAN 68 9115 244 316747
FAN 7B 9115 243 316748
FAN 8B 9115 242 316749
FAN 9B 9115 241 316750
FAN 10B 9115 240 316751
FAN 11B 9115 238 316752
FAN 12B 9115 237 316753
FAN 13B 9115 236 316754
FAN 14B - 9115 235 316755
FAN 15B 9115 233 316756
FAN 168 9115 232 316757
FAN 17B 9115 231 316758
FAN 18B 9115 230 316759
FAN 19B 9115 229 316760
FAN 20B 9115 228 316761
FAN 23B 9115 227 316762
FAN 24B 9115 226 316763
FAN 25B 9115 225 316764
FAN 268 9115 223 316765

0
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m

;<‘:

>
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N

O
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LI v 21 9nv s
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
., *BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
¢« ONEN CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

1759610

Transaction #: 1817103
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2008

CUSTOMER:||CHARLES P SEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAIL
BOZEMANMT 59715

LINE} v DESCRIPTION

UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

REMARKS

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455)

CASES: AMC316742/$3000.00

1 1.00

MAINT

2009 -n/a- |/ 3000.00

TOTAL: $3,000.00

I PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT:|$3,000.00

POSTMARKED:|8/5/08 0:00

| TYPE:||[CHECK

RECEIVED:|08/12/2008

| CHECK NO:|[3659

NAME:|SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAIL
BOZEMAN MT 59715

| REMARKS

l

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the

official electronic record contained therein.
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CERTIFIED MAIL
August 04, 2007

Bureau of Land Management
1 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: 24 Fan B Unpatented Mining Claims
Pima County, Arizona

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies Appropriations
Act of 1933 as codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730, 3830, 3820, 3830, and 3850 and in
compliance with the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended,
and pursuant to the 1999 Omnibus Reconciliation Act of October 21 , 1998 (PL 105-
277; 112 Stat 2681-232, 235), and Public Law 108-447 of December 8, 2004, please
find enclosed our check 3635 in the amount of $3,000 as payment of the holding
fees for the assessment year 2007 through 2008 covering the following Fan B
unpatented mining claims situated in Pima County, Arizona.

See Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein
Please acknowledge receipt of this payment.
Sincerely,

Cl ax (Jfo,?) Leel

Charles P. Seel
250 OId Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734

Attachment
@
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Fan B

Name of Claim Book
FAN 1B 9115
FAN 2B 9115
FAN 3B 9115
FAN 4B 9115
FAN 5B 9115
FAN 6B 9115
FAN 7B 9115
FAN 8B 9115
FAN 9B 9115
FAN 10B 9115
FAN 11B 9115
FAN 12B 9115
FAN 13B 9115
FAN 14B 9115
FAN 15B 9115
FAN 168 9115
FAN 17B 9115
FAN 188 9115
FAN 198B 9115
FAN 20B 9115
FAN 23B 9115
FAN 24B 9115
FAN 25B 9115
FAN 268 9115

EXHIBIT A

24 Certificates of Location located in Pima County, Arizona
Township 175, Range 13E, Sections 17, 18, 19, 20

BLM Serial #

316742
316743
316744
316745
316746

316747
316748
316749
316750
316751

316752
316753
316754
316755
316756
316757
316758
316759
316760
316761

316762
316763
316764
316765

N30Hd

|
i

VNOZIYY ¥

U8 Y b-91v



.. ¥nited States Department of the Interior

CHECK NO:|13635

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1539999
Phone: (602) 417-9200
Transaction #: 1591317
Date of Transaction: 08/09/2007 ENTERED INTO CQMEUTER
CUSTOMER:||CHARLES P SEEL auG 14 2007 {8 S/eAED)
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAIL
BOZEMAN,MT 59715
LINE UNIT
4 ||QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || poron [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
1 |l1.00[NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT 2008 | |13000.00
*|CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) (24) '
CASES: AMC316742/$3000.00
TOTAL:|| _ $3,000.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:(($3,000.00 [POSTMARKED:|(8/4/07 0:00 |
| TYPE:||[CHECK | RECEIVED:[/08/09/2007 |

NAME:|SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAIL
BOZEMAN MT 59715

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.




Message:

24 ROWS RETRIEVED

CBS Export Results Report

Include Resolved Records
Record Status

. _Error Records (E/M/I)

" Accepted Records (A/W)

*_'"On Hold" Records (H)

'@ All Records (for s/n or receipt nr)
__'Exported, No Results From CBS

'_'New (not yet exported)

Receipt Nr (optional) 1539999

Export Nr (exclusive)

Query

Serial Number match (optional)

Search Criteria

Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) ALL

LR2000 User (defaults to login) ALL

I User (U,X)

"' Programmer (P,X)

@ All (U,P,X)

User Guide

Responsible Area (Errors Only)

Resend?[Export NiJA/D] Serial N [MulCodel$ Amount]Remarks|Receipt NJLR2000 UserftMsg|Resolved ?2JOK]|Stat ]
. | 1327604 |A |AMC316742 582 [125.00 2008  [1539999 [PSBROWN
b 4




United States Department of the Interior

\ Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1332467

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1377522
Date of Transaction: 08/11/2006 AMNMC, ) bTY 2

CUSTOMER:||CHARLES P SEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAIL

BOZEMAN,MT 59715
LINE UNIT i
, |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || ppyop [TOTAL)
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
1 |11.00|[UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MAINT 2007 || |13500.00
¥ IMONEY RECEIVED (455) (24) '
CASES: AMC316742/$3000.00
TOTAL: $3,000.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION

| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|[08/11/2006

|
i AMOUNT:||$3,000.00 [POSTMARKED:][08/07/2006 ]I
|

| CHECK NO:|[3598

NAME:||SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAIL
BOZEMAN MT 59715

| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

|

|

| REMARKS |
Re w6 Jos



CERTIFIED MAIL

August 05, 2006

Bureau of Land Management
1 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Re: 24 Fan B Unpatented Mining Claims
Pima County, Arizona

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related
Agencies Appropriations Act of 1933 as codified at 43 CFR
Parts 3730, 3830, 3820, 3830, and 3850 and in compliance

with the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as
amended, and pursuant to the 1999 Omnibus Reconciliation Act
of October 21, 1998 (PL 105-277; 112 Stat 2681-232,235), and
Public Law 108-447 of December 8, 2004, please find enclosed
our check #3598 in the amount of $3,000 as payment of the
holding fees for the assessment year 2006 through 2007 cover-
ing the following Fan B unpatented mining claims situated in

Pima County, Arizona.
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein
Please acknowledge receipt of this payment and return to me.
Sincerely,
¢4yﬁﬂZ;Z/G7.¢ipé_,.

Charles P. Seel

250 0l1d Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734

Attachment

VNOZIYV “XINI0Hd
bl b Vv |1 90V N

301440 3IVIS 7V W8
Q3AI35AH



EXHIBIT A

Fan B 24 Certificates of Location located in Pima County, Arizona
Township 178, Range 13E, Sections 17, 18, 19, 20

Name of Claim Book Page BLM Serial #
FAN 1B 9115 250 316742
FAN 2B _ 9115 249 316743
FAN 3B 9115 248 316744
FAN 4B 9115 247 316745
FAN 5B 9115 246 3167486
FAN 6B 9115 244 ‘ 316747
FAN 7B 9115 243 316748
FAN 8B 9115 242 316749
FAN 9B 9115 241 316750
FAN 10B 9115 240 216751 ~
FAN 11B 9115 238 316752
FAN 12B 9115 237 316753
FAN 13B 9115 236 316754
FAN 14B 9115 2385 316755
FAN 15B 9115 233 316756
FAN 168 9115 232 316757
FAN 17B 9115 231 316758
FAN 18B 9115 230 316759
FAN 19B 9115 229 316760
FAN 20B 9115 228 ' 316761 ~
FAN 23B 9115 227 316762
FAN 24B 9115 226 316763
FAN 25B 9115 225 316764
FAN 268 9115 223 316765
VNOZIYV “XINIOHd
bl b v 1|} 90y 9007
331440 VIS 77 'WTE
(EVVENER!
Re ¥)i6]oe



CERTIFIED MAIL 0004 1737 7239

August 08, 2005

Bureau of Land Management 4&&B§f§$#t§3ia§;

222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 ' AN 316749,

Re: 24 Fan B Unpatented Mining Claims
Pima County, Arizona

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related
Agencies Appropriations Act of 1933 as codified at 43 CFR
Parts 3730, 3830, 3820, 3830, and 3850 and in compliance
with the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as
amended, and pursuant to the 1999 Omnibus Reconciliation Act
of October 21, 1998 (PL 105-277; 112 Stat 2681-232,235), and
Public Law 108-447 of December 8, 2004, please find enclosed
our check #3578 in the amount of $3,000 as payment of the
holding fees for the assessment year 2005 through 2006 cover-
ing the following Fan B unpatented mining claims situated in
Pima County, Arizona.

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein
Please acknowledge receipt of this payment and return to me.
Sincerely,

L4 4»;t/zf\:}\>/xc@_/

Charles P. Seel

250 0l1ld Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734

Attachment

80:€ o C1 9Ny S0t

Re T)12les”



Fan B

Book

Name of Claim

FAN 1B 9115
FAN 2B 9115
FAN 3B 9115
FAN 4B 8115
FAN 5B 9115
FAN 6B 9115
FAN 7B 9115
FAN -8B 9115
FAN 9B 9115
FAN 108 9115
FAN 11B 9115
FAN 12B 9115
FAN 138 9115
FAN 14B - 9115
FAN 15B 9115
FAN 168 9115
FAN 17B 9115
FAN 18B 9115
FAN 198 9115
FAN 20B 9115
FAN 23B 9115
FAN 24B 9115
FAN 25B 9115
FAN 268 9115

EXHIBIT A

Page

250
249
248

247
246

244
243
242
241
240

238
237
236
235
233 .

232
- 231

230
229
228

227
226
225
223

24 Certificates of Location located in Pima County, Arizona
Township 17S, Range 13E, Sections 17, 18, 19, 20

BLM Serial #

316742
316743
316744
316745
316746

316747
316748
316748
316750

316751

316752

316753
316754
316755
316756
316757
316758
316759
316760
316761

316762
316763
316764
316765

80:€ d ¢1 9ny ¢

i
=¥

{1

40 NY34Nng
ENYEME
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Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder
=

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417-9200

%Transaction #: 1168646
Date of Transactlon' 08/ 16/2005

2: CHARLES P SEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN,MT 59715

LINE # QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS 1}{11\:::];3 TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH
1 1.00 NO.ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY ?%WT 2006
RECEIVED (455)
CASES: AMC316742/$3000.00
| TOTAL

:108/09/2005
): |08/12/2005

1$3, 000.00
i: CHECK
§3578

SEEL, CHARLES P
l250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL
BOZEMAN MT 59715

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

lofl 8/16/2005 10:50 AM



CERTIFIED MAIL 0004 1737 7192 F*TY\(i ?%)\(J;) kal//

August 07, 2004

Bureau of Land Management

222 North Central Avenue ) oy
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203 S =
Re: 24 Fan B Unpatented Mining Claims :73  &

Pima County, Arizona el P

Gentlemen: f“ﬂf' >

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related goad
Agencies Appropriations Act of 1993 as codified at 43 CFR.
Parts 3730, 3820, 3830, and 3850 and in compliance with
the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as
amended, please find enclosed our check #3445 in the
amount of $3,000 as payment of the holding fees for the
assessment year 2004 through 2005 covering the following
Fan B unpatented mining claims situated in Pima County,
Arizona.

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein.
Please acknowledge receipt of this payment and return to me
Sincerely,

Charles P. Seel
250 0l1d Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715

(406) 586-0734 -
04 OB /A5 =E501D

'

Encl

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

¢$ \o (12 oy



EXHIBIT A

Fan B | 24 Certificates of Location located in Pima County, Arizona
Township 175, Range 13E, Sections 17, 18, 19, 20

Name of Claim Book Page BILM Serial #

FAN 1B 9115 250 - 316742

FAN 2B 9115 249 316743 - P
FAN 3B 9115 248 3167445 =
FAN4B = 9115 247 316745 - &
FAN 5B 9115 246 . 316746 =
FAN 6B - ..9115 244 C 316747 >
FAN 7B 9115 243 316748 - 0
FAN 8B 9115 242 ' 316749 S = =
FAN 9B 9115 241 : 316750 -
FAN 10B 9115 240 , - 316751

FAN 11B 9115 238 - 316752

FAN 12B 9115 237 - 316753

FAN 13B ' 9115 236 316754

FAN 14B 9115 235 316755

FAN 15B - 9115 233 . 316756 o -
FAN 16B 9115 232 316757

FAN17B . 9115 o231 316758

FAN 18B 9115 230 316759

FAN 198B . 9115 - 229 , 316760

FAN20B 9115 228 - 316761

FAN 23B 9115 227 316762

FAN 24B 9115 226 316763 _

FAN 258 9115 225 316764

FAN 268 9115 223 . 316765



Receipt

lofl

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417 9200

No:

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

Receipt :

927861

Transactlon #: 962056
Date of Transactlon 08/13/2004

o CUSTOMER CHARLES P SEEL
... 1250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAIL
‘ ?BOZEMAN MT 59715

LINE # ,QTY | DESCRIPTION

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |
lNo ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY
. IRECEIVED (455)

. CASES: : AMC316742/83000.00

g
1 100

I;O-CATABLE MINERALS / MINING \

'MAINT 2005
@4

_na- | 3000 OO

i i

) TOTAL 83, 000 00

~ PAYMENT INFORMATION

‘1 | AMOUNT:

$3,000.00  POSTMARKED: 08/09/2004 |
|CHECK  RECEIVED: |08/12/2004

~ CHECK NO

3445 -

:|[SEEL, CHARLES P - |

1250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAIL
IBOZEMAN MT 59715

[ e o el et e e

ThlS receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Blllmg System and is a paper representation of a portlon

of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/13/2004 11:40 AM
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CERTIFIED MAIL 0014 2171 8756
August 11, 2003

Bureau of Land Management
222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 24 Fan B Unpatented Mining Claims
Pima County, Arizona

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related

Agencies Appropriations Act of 1993 as codified at 43 CFR

Parts 3730, 3820, 3830, and 3850 and in compliance with ‘
the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as . ‘
amended, please find enclosed our check #3275 in the

amount of $2,400 as payment of the holding fees for the |
assessment year 2003 through 2004 covering the following

Fan B unpatented mining claims situated in Pima County,

Arizona.

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein.
Please acknowledge receipt of this payment and return to me

Sincerely,

Clreloy »ZU/L—

Charles P. Seel
250 0ld Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, MOntana 59715
(406) 586-0734

Encl.

In 0V hilony €l

ENTEREZ .. '72 COMPUTER

8’/7,(,(‘,3 P8

™



Fan B

Name of Claim

FAN 1B
FAN 2B
FAN 3B
FAN 4B
FAN 5B

FAN 6B
FAN 7B
FAN 8B
FAN 9B
FAN 10B

FAN 11B
FAN 12B
FAN 13B
FAN 14B
FAN 158
FAN 168
FAN 17B
FAN 18B
FAN 19B
FAN 20B

FAN 23B
FAN 24B
FAN 25B
FAN 268

Book

9115
9115
9115
9115
9115

9115
9115
9115
8115
9115

9115

9115

9115
8115
9115
8115
9115
9115
9115

9115

9115
9115
9115
9115

EXHIBIT A

Page

250
249
248
247
246

244
243
242
241
240

238
237
236
235
233
232
231
230
229
228

227
226
225
223

24 Certificates of Location located in Pima County, Arizona
Township 175, Range 13E, Sections 17, 18, 19, 20

BLM Serial #

316742
316743
316744
316745
316746.

316747
316748
316749
316750
316751

316752
316753
316754
316755
316756
316757
316758
316759
316760
316761

316762
316763,

3167645 .

0l W nany L0

ENTERED INTO r~mp
¥lie(es ¢

UTER

v
. (/12253

|
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 759801
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2003

|(CHARLES P SEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAIL
_ [BOZEMAN,MT 59715

UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

LINE # QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.
1 1.00 |ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED MAIN (24) -n/a-
(455)

CASES: AMC316742/$2400.00

TOTAL

1$2,400.00

08/14/2003 |

|SEEL, CHARLES P
1250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAIL
OZEMAN MT 59715

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

8240z 12



Receipt No. SHHLAR LEAD FILE #’S

Trans No. qu?)\ | DMC 3674

e

-

AMC Number
21615 —INGTES 14821 FaNesT

TOTAL:Y Eician i it 'Siey  FTOTAL s aiatie dneiiie e inali el Bty

Date of Doc _[20|2002 Date Entered: "2 9 /l?;‘llool

v

Date of Rec’t %) 2 1100(2_ Date Verified: L\\\%L\\D%?\K
Amount Rec’d _$ U 00 o0, Sent to Accts: C\\\% } Om

Amount Earned 3 2 00.00 Date Earned:

480 POL NOTES:
481 NOI
482 MAINT
7396 TRANS
635 AMEND




* Receipt * http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorde

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 569319
ate of Transaction: 08/21/2002

HARLES P SEEL
50 OLD YELLOWSTONE
OZEMAN,MT 59715

|TOTAL

ILINE # |QTY | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS |UNIT PRICE

|LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH i
1 [1.00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) IMAINT 2003 (24)
|CASES: AMC316742/$2400.00 | |

SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE 1
BOZEMAN MT 59715

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

10f1 8/21/02 7:56 AN



* Receipt

1of1

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorde

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 569319 _
|Date of Transaction: 08/21/2002
JSTOMER:

[CHARLES P SEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE
BOZEMAN,MT 59715

[oNe¥orv[ ~ DESCRIPTION [ REMARKS |UNITPRICE TOTAL|
[ [LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD, ONE AUTH 2
11,00 |NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) [MAINT 2003 (24) | - rva-
| |casES: AMC316742152400.00 |

ifoanszoe
: |08/20/2002

SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE
BOZEMAN MT 59715

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/21/02 7:56 AN



CERTIFIED MAIL 0014-2241-2974

August 15, 2002
Bureau of Land Management

222 North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 24 Fan B Unpatented Mining Claims
Pima County, Arizona

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related
Agencies Appropriations Act of 1993 as codified at 43 CFR

Parts 3730, 3820, 3830, and 3850 and in compliance with
the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as

amended, please find enclosed our check #3050 as payment
of the holding fees for the assessment year 2002 through
2003 covering the following Fan B unpatented mining claims
situated in Pima County, Arizona.

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Please acknowledge receipt of this payment and return to me.

Sincerely,

&%ﬁa%&&gzﬁéé{~—
Charles P, Seel
250 0l1ld Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734
Encl.

ENTERED INCOMPUTER- =
I)3f2002- g



EXHIBIT A

Fan B 24 Certificates of Location located in Pima County, Arizona
Township 175, Range 13E, Sections 17, 18, 19, 20

Name of Claim Book Page BLM Serial #

FAN 1B 9115 250 316742

FAN 2B 9115 249 316743

FAN 3B 9115 248 . 316744

FAN 4B 9115 247 316745

FANS5SB - 9115 246 316746

FAN 68 9115 244 © 316747

FAN 7B 9115 243 316748

FAN 8B 9115 242 316749

FAN 9B 9115 241 316750

FAN 108 9115 240 316751

FAN 11B 9115 238 316752

FAN 128 9115 237 316753

FAN 138 9115 236 316754

FAN 14B 9115 . 235 | 316755

FAN 158 9115 233 316756

FAN 16B 9115 232 | 316757

FAN 178 9115 231 316758

FAN 18B 9115 230 316759

FAN 198 9115 229 316760

FAN 20B 9115 228 ) 316761 &X/

FAN 23B 9115 227 316762 7 -

FAN 24B 9115 226 316763~ =2 .

FAN 258 9115 225 3167647~ -

FAN 268 9115 = 223 316765 &
3

ENTERED Il COMPUTER |
B3 Q132002



L3 e

Receipt No.

Trans No.

20033

fhp s Jmﬂqi

AR

UL A LT

Jafe of Doc

o i o

Jate of Rec’f Sd 0\0\0 \
&moun{' Rec’d ﬂ\U\GD QD
Amount Ecrnec?j)ﬁ L{DO ¢(_)(.)

430
481
482
396
635

POL
NOI
MAINT
TRANS
AMEND

Date Entered: \O{? 2 }(‘) \ TK

X C
Date Verified: NN s

Sent to Accts:

Date Earned:

NOTES:



vos16/00 139110 FAX 14065860396 KINKOS BOZEMAN doo1
4 4 &
“ﬁ ******#**************
R #3% .+ TX REPORT  s#33
i RREERR R RS RRTRPR R RES
- TRANSMISSION OK
TX/RX NO 2709
CONNECTION TEL 16024179556
SUBADDRESS
CONNECTION ID AZ SO CENTRAL F
ST. TIME 08/18 19:10
USAGE T 00'34
PGS. SENT 2
RESULT 0K
FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET
I am'sgnding 2 pages, including this cover sheet, from
Facsimile (406) 586-3129. Please contact me if you do not
receive all pages.
To: Bureau of Land Management
Attention: Courthey
Fax: 602-417-9556
pe
Phone: 602-417-9562 s L
P~ i
Date: August 18, 2000 2
pes
From; Charles P, Seel s
Phone: 406-586-0734 =)
Fax: 406-586-3129 =
Courtney:

Thanks.:for your call. Appendix A is attached.
Sincerely,
Charles P.. Seel
250 0ld Yellowstone Trail

Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734

Y|
ENTERED IN/B%@jé? %ﬁrgg




EXHIBIT A

Fan B 24 Certificates of Location located in Pima County, Arizona
Township 178, Range 13E, Sections 17,18, 19, 20

Name of Claim Book Page BLM Serial #
FAN 1B 9115 250 316742
FAN 2B 9115 249 316743
FAN 3B 9115 248 316744
FAN 4B 9115 247 316745
FAN 5B 9115 246 316746
FAN 68 9115 244 316747
FAN 7B * 9115 243 316748
FAN 8B 9115 242 316749
FAN 9B 9115 241 316750
FAN 10B 9115 240 316751
FAN 11B 9115 238 : 316752
FAN 12B 9115 237 316753
FAN 13B 9115 236 316754
FAN 148 9115 235 316755
FAN 158 9115 233 316756
FAN 16B 9115 232 316757
FAN 17B 9115 231 316758
FAN 188 9115 230 3167939
FAN 198 -~ 9115 229 316760
FAN 208 9115 228 316761
AN 23B 9115 227 316762
FAN 248 9115 226 316763
FAN 258 9115 225 316764

FAN 26B 9115 223 316765




http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zauditor0Q

Receipt "

IM =

{

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 378933
Date of Transaction: 08/20/2001

CHARLES P SEEL

250 OLD YELLOWSTONE

BOZEMAN,MT 59715

COMMODITY / SUBJECT / ACTION / UNIT TOTAL

PRODUCT REMARKS | priCE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE MAINT 2002
AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM (24)

MONEY RECEIVED (455)

QTY

1 1.00

108/15/2001

SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE | |
BOZEMAN MT 59715 3
1
|

| TRNS # | |
| 378933 | 1 ||[AMC316742/$2400.00

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billings System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

| CASES

i

1of1 10/2/01 11:55 AM



Receipt #: | ] Z{OQ X Lead #: 3 l Lo 74-2.

Amount Received:_«, 400 (
Date: ;?/éll/oo (odov?—/?’rvc’)

Transaction #: |35 a4

AMC # Code | $$$$% AMC # Code | $$$$%
3742~ 316765 482 | a4oo®
. 060 —

Totsk QOO0 . 45 A 2 4 2000
480----POL------$5 ) Diaie
481----NOI------$5 '

- t— F,5-c00
482----Maint.---$100 Verified: \év St
396----Trf,----=-$5 o
635 Ademeen 45 Sent to Accounts: 715 -9 o0

Date

379----Refund
Earned by Accounts:

Date



CERTIFIED MAIL 0014 2190 8676
August 14, 2000

Bureau of Land Management
222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 24 Fan B Unpatented Mining Claims
Pima County, Arizona

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies
Appropriations Act of 1993 as codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730,
3830, 3820, 3830, and 3850 and in compliance with the Federal
Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, please find
enclosed our check #2087 in_the amount of $2,400 as payment of
the holding fees for the assessmient year 2000 through 2001
covering the following Fan B unpatented mining claims situated
in Pima County, Arizona.

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein.
Please acknowledge receipt of this payment and return to me.
Sincerely,

| Plranle T ol

Charles P. Seel
250 0l1ld Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715

(406) 586-0734

Encl.

00. HY €€ o g) oy




08/18/00 19:10 FAX 140858603986 KINKOS BOZEMAN 002

EXHIBIT A

FanB " 24 Cerificates of Location located in Pima County, Arizona
Township 17S, Range 13E, Sections 17, 18, 18, 20

Name of Claim Bogk Page BLM Serial #
FAN 1B 9115 250 316742
FAN 2B 9115 249 316743
FAN 3B 9115 248 316744
FAN 4B 8115 247 316745
FAN 5B 9115 246 316746
FAN 6B 9115 244 316747
FAN 7B * 9115 243 . 316748
FAN 8B 9115 242 316749
FAN 9B 9115 241 316750
FAN 10B 9115 240 316751
FAN 11B 9115 238 316752
FAN 12B 9115 237 316753
FAN 13B 8115 236 316754
FAN 148 9115 235 316755
FAN 15B 9115 233 316756
FAN 16B 9115 232 316757
FAN 17B 89115 231 3167568
FAN 18B 9115 230 316799
FAN 19B -~ 3115 229 316760
FAN 20B 8115 228 316761_ -
FAN 238 9115 227 316762
FAN 248 9115 226 316763
FAN 25B 9115 225 316764
FAN26B . 9115 223 316765 ‘
»
/A
ERED INTo
7 COMPUTER
AU 24 2000
B e,
Vig T~
v - \J

"
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FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

I am sending 2 pages, including this cover sheet, from
Facsimile (406) 586-3129. bPlease contact me if you do not
receive all pages.

To: Bureau of Land Management
Attention: Courtney
Fax: 602-417-9556
Phone: 602-417-9562
Date: August 18, 2000
From: Charles P. Seel
Phone: 406-586-0734
Fax: 406-586-3129

Courtney: Thanks.:for your call, Appendix A is attached,

Sincerely,

Charles P. . Seel
250 0ld Yellowstone Trail

Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/cbs_logon

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE
- PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 185224 “ |
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2000 ,

CHARLES P SEEL
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE
BOZEMAN,MT 59715

LINE |QTY |  COMMODITY / SUBJECT / ACTION /PRODUCT | REMARKS | ohiE | TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING i ] | |

1| 1 |CLAIMS-ACCOUNTS/UNADJUDICATED/MINING 77y |
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) .

SEEL, CHARLES P
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE
BOZEMAN MT 59715 - |

[ TRNS# [ LINE# | CASES ,
185224 [ 1 |AMC316742 |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billings System and is a paper répresentatldn of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

10f1 8/21/00 8:40 AM



CERTIFIED MAIL Z 290 858-209 P 31 142
August 15, 1999

Bureau of Land Management ) =
222 North Central Avenue ' ;2 ] L3
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203 £ e s =
Re: 24 Fan B Unpatented Mining Claims P
Pima County, Arizona r
Gentlemen: S = .
" 5 -
s

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies
Appropriations Act of 1993 as codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730,
3830, 3820, 3830, and 3850 and in compliance with the Federal
Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, please find
enclosed our check #1864 in the amount of $2,400 as payment of
the holding fees for the assessment year 1999 through 2000
covering the following Fan B unpatented mining claims situated

in Pima County, Arizona.
See Exhibit '"A" attached hereto and incorporated herein.
Please acknowledge receipt of this payment and return to me.
Sincerely,

é,ﬁ(,u;/v(,.lﬂL \QXL’LL

Charles P. Seel

250 0l1ld Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734

Enclosure

ENTERED INTO o OMPY
$/20/7 < ;



A

Fan B 24 Certificates of Location located in Pima County, Anzona

EXHIBIT A

Township 17S, Range 13E, Sections 17, 18, 19, 20

Name of Claim Book
FAN 1B 9115
FAN 2B 9115
FAN 3B 9115
FAN 4B 9115
FAN 5B 91156
FAN 6B 9115
FAN 7B 9115
FAN 8B 9115
FAN 9B 9115
FAN 10B 9115
FAN 11B 8115
FAN 12B 9115
FAN 13B 8115
FAN 14B 9115
FAN 15B 9115
FAN 16B 9115
FAN 17B 9115
FAN 18B 9115
FAN 19B 9115
FAN 20B 9115
FAN 23B 9115
FAN 24B 9115
FAN 25B 9115
FAN 268 9115

RS

Page BLM Serial #
250 316742
249 316743
248 316744
247 316745
246 316746
244 316747
243 316748
242 316749
241 316750
240 316751 -
238 316752
237 316753
236 316754
235 316755
233 316756
232 316757
231 316758
230 318759
229 316760
228 316761
227 316762 )
226 316763 . (i)
225 316764  \ b
223 316765 =5 '~
o
ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
</20/99
VERIFIED

-5

O



Form 1370-41

8 2

ey,

7
i

UNITED STATES
ULPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

;
l
1
\
4
J

(March 1984) _+ ., s
e BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ]
RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE NO 22 9 6 G 8 8 {
i |
Subject: |
Applicant: I i ;
{ i1 1 |
|
\
Remitter:
Assignor:
LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA  [Ngw  [JUPDATE  CIPAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV.DATE | EXP.DATE | BILLCYC.| S/C| DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE S e FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE |BILL CYC.| s/c | DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
? APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT Retnarle:
FILING FEE
RENTAL
UNEARNED
REFUND
TOTAL
AMOUNT DUE BY: DATE:
vl lf““'e in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
O RGS Of Interest? BILTEE FOREST REFUGE
D Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
(] Auto Renew? Operator 0CS SECTION
Bond Filed? CODE

BIPLY, U T M S VRN ey | Tl

i VS IREE e - SR o) I [ ve pn y £

CASE TOLDER COPY




CERTIFIED MAIL #Z7290-858-189 August 15, 1998
3/l 7Y 2—
Bureau of Land Management
222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 24 Fan B Unpatented Mining Claims
'Pima County, Arizona

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies
Appropriations Act of 1993 as codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730,
3830, 3820, 3830 and 3850 and in compliance with the Federal
Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, please find
Enclosed our check #1641 in the amount of $2,400 as payment of
the holding fees for the assessment year 1998 through 1999
covering the following Fan B unpatented mining claims situated

in Pima County, Arizona.

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Please acknowledge receipt of this payment and return to me.

Sincerely,

é’)'//, ili&t (7);& b{_

Charles P. Seel

250 01d Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734

Enclosure



i

EXHIBIT A

Fan B ' 24 Certificates of Location located in Pima County, Arizond |
Township 17S, Range 13E, Sections 17, 18, 19, 20

Name of Claim Book
FAN 1B 9115
FAN 2B 9115
FAN 3B 9115
FAN 4B 9115
FAN 5B 9115
FAN 6B 9115
FAN 78 9115
FAN 8B R 9115
FAN SB 9115
FAN 10B 9115
FAN 11B 9115
FAN 12B 9115
FAN 13B 9115
FAN 14B 9115
FAN 15B 9115
FAN 16B 9115
FAN 17B 9115
FAN 18B 9115
FAN 19B 9115
FAN 20B 9115
FAN 23B 9115
FAN 248B 9115
FAN 25B 9115
FAN 268 9115

Page

250
249
248
247
246

244
243
242
241
240

238
237
236
235
233
232
231
230
229
228

227
226
225
223

ENTERRR J TR AR

. VERIFIED AUG 20 1998>5/
Y BI26TE

BLM Serial #

316742
316743
316744
316745
316746

316747
316748
316749
316750
316751

316752
316753
316754
316755
316756
316757
316758
316759
316760
316761

316762
316763
316764
316765

a6, WY €s 6 gy ony

WA




Form 1370-41
(March 1984)

UNITED STATES
RTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BURLAUOFLANDMANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE

|
Subject: i MALINTENA! L
Applicant:
; (E IN
Remitter: l
Assignor: 1
LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA CONEW CJuPDATE COPAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CIYE FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC.] S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS
J
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE i
\
:
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE |BILL CYC.| S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS
APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT Remaxics:

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

TOTAL

AMOUNT DUE

B

DATE:

Lease in Escrow?
KGS?

Auto Escalates?
Auto Renew?

LU

Of Interest”

4

Operating Rights’
Operator
Bond Filed?

FOR MMS USE ONLY

BILLEE

NUMBER

FOREST REFUGE

0OCS SECTION
CODE

CASE FOLDER COPY



EXHIBIT A

ﬁch 3/l '7&,12,%5

FanB 24 Certificates of Location located in Pima County, Arizona
Town§ﬂp17S,Range13E,Secﬁons17,18,19,20

Name of Claim

FAN 1B
FAN 2B
FAN 3B
FAN 4B
FAN 5B

FAN 6B
FAN 7B
FAN 8B
FAN 9B
FAN 10B

FAN 11B
FAN 12B
FAN 13B
FAN 148
FAN 15B
FAN 16B
FAN 178
FAN 18B
FAN 19B
FAN 20B

FAN 23B
FAN 248
FAN 25B
FAN 268

Book

9115
9115
9115
9115
9115

9115
9115
9115
9115
91156

9115
9115
9115
9115
9115
9115
9115
9115
9115
9115

9115
9115
9115

9115

Page

250
249
248
247
246

244
243
242
241
240

238
237
236
235
233
232
231
230
229
228

227
226

225
223

ENTERED IN COMPUTE
sep 131997

vEAiRD

BLM Serial #

316742

316743 |
316744
316745
316746

316747
316748
316749
316750
316751

316752
316753
316754
316755
316756
316757
316758
316759
316760
316761

316762
316763
316764
316765

VYNOZIYY

18+ Ry T 0

VNOZiYY ‘XINIOHd
301440 31V1S

1230

LHIHIOYNYR QHY)

40 nV3ung
g3A303Y




" CERTIFIED MAIL

August 16, 1997

Bureau of Land Management - =

Arizona State Office gm it

3707 N. 7th Street m =2
Phoenix, Arizona 85014 m>

roN S

Re: 24 Fan B Unpatented Mining Claims gol,".,;: =

Pima County, Arizona g el

=™ =

= -

<o

-~3

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies
Appropriations Act of 1993 as codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730,
3830, 3820, 3830 and 3850 and in compliance with the Federal
Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, please find
enclosed our check #1448 in the amount of $2,400 as payment of
the holding fees for the assessment year 1997 through 1998
covering the following Fan B unpatented mining claims situated

in Pima County, Arizona.

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein
Please acknowledge receipt of this payment and return to me.
Sincerely,

Clgartee D Aul

Charles P. Seel
250 01d Yellowstone Trail

Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734

Enclosure

PNYR ONY
40 nv3yng
03A1303y

IN3IKH3Y:



Forna 1370—¢
(March 1984)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

o .
- RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE 2372395 |
! i NO. \) ‘ -/ )
sfhd e
Subject: T MATHT } |
Applicant:
9 ¥ 4 7] il
] TR TS I
Remitter: 1
Assignor: ]
LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA — [Ngw  OuppATE  [JPAYMENT| 4
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE {
T
f L R
|
AMOUNT ANV.DATE | EXP.DATE | BILLCYC.| S/C| DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TV PR W STRE [ CnY: FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE |
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE [BILL CYC.| s/c | DISTRICT [ NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS _
APPLY REMITTANCE '
ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT Hemarks:
FILING FEE
RENTAL
UNEARNED
REFUND
TOTAL
AMOUNT DUE| BY: DATE:
L] Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
1] Kgs? Of Interest? BILLEE FOREST REFUGE
D Auto Escalates” Operating Rights? NUMBER
] Auto Renew? Operator 0CS SECTION
Bond Filed? CODE

I CASE FOLDER COPY —I




EXHIBIT A

24 Certificates of Location located in Pima County, Arizona

&6 7423

BLM Serial #

316742
316743
316744
316745
316746

3167477
316748
316749
316750
316751

316752
316753
316754
318755
316756
316757
316758
316759
316760
316761

316762
316763
316764
316765

Fan B
Township 17S, Range 13E, Sections 17, 18, 19, 20
Name of Claim Book Page
FAN 1B S115 250
FAN 28 3115 249
FAN 3B 9115 248
FAN 4B 3115 247
FAN 58 9115 246
FAN 68 9115 244
FAN 7B 3115 243
FAN 8B 9115 242
FAN 9B 9115 241
FAN 108 9115 240
FAN 118 3115 238
FAN 128 9115 237
FAN 13B 8115 236
FAN 148 9115 235
FAN 158 5115 233
FAN 16B 9115 232
FAN 178B 9115 231
FAN 18B 9115 230
FAN 198 9115 229
FAN 20B 9115 228
FAN 23B 9115 227
FAN 248 9115 226
FAN 258B 9115 225
FAN 268 9115 223
NTERED IN compureR
SEP 19 q0s
1005 (

f] Iny

A oe ()

|
i

90 |




CERTIFIED MAIL August 16, 1996

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

3707 N. 7th Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85014

Re: 24 Fan B Unpatented Mining Claims
Pima County, Arizona

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies
Appropriations Act of 1993 as codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730,
3830, 3820, 3830 and 3850 and in compliance with the Federal
Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, please find
enclosed our check #1312 in the amount of $2,400 as payment of
the holding fees for the assessment year 1996 through 1997
covering the following Fan B unpatented mining claims situated
in Pima County, Arizona

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein
Please acknowledge receipt of this payment and return to me.

Sincerely,

lira wlee K?) *Z" —

Charles P. Seel

250 01d Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734

Enclosure




-
Foan 137041
(March 1984)
)

UNITED STATES
Z“PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE

N0.2228399

Subject:
Applicant:
Remitter:
Assignor:
LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA — [ngw  JupDATE  [JPAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV.DATE | EXP.DATE | BILLCYC| s/«c| DpisTrICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. | CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE |BILL CYC.| s/c | DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT Bemarks:

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

TOTAL

AMOUNT DUE]|

BY:

AmC 310 2-2)0T05

DATE:

|
|
[
|

Lease in Escrow?
KGS?

Auto Escalates?
Auto Renew?”

Of Interest”

Operating Rights?

Operator
Bond Filed?

FOR MMS USE ONLY

BILLEE

NUMBER

FOREST REFUGE

0Cs

SECTION
CODE

UNEARNED

FILE COPY



»
For,gm,.-1870—~‘-¢11
(March 198%)

.y w e

UNITED STATES
ﬂ +PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

PR EAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE NO. DO
R AT ANA e B TR
Subject: ' | 4
Applicant:
Remitter:
Assignor:
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTYG: FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
ot AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC{ S/C| ' DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CIRY: FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE |BILL CYC. | S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS

¥ APPLY REMITTANCE

ACTION FUND SYMBOL Gy AMOUNT Remanha:

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

TOTAL

AMOUNT DUE|

UNT DUE BY: DATE:
D Lease in Escrow?” FOR MMS USE ONLY
I:] KGS? Of Interest? BILLEE FOREST REFUGE
D Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
[ Auto Renew? Operator 0CS SECTION
Bond Filed? CODE

CASE FOLDER COPY




4 BHP

CERTIFIED MAIL #Z 204 935 809

—_—y ¥ < s

A(p/ Legal and Land

7~ New Business Development

August 18, 1995 BHP Minerals

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office s 2
3707 N. 7th Street =e = o
Phoenix, Arizona 85014 Se 8§ .xm
Do ™~ S
=t R ~ (3
Re: 24 Fan B Center Unpatented Mining Claims T B8 ™ x
Pima County, Arizona = : o
221

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Interior Department and Related Agencies Appropriations Act of 1993 as
codified at 43 CFR Parts 3730, 3830, 3820, 3830 and 3850 and in compliance with the Federal

Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, please find enclosed our check
#11014889 in the amount of $2,400 as payment of the holding fees for the assessment year 1995
through 1996 covering the following Fan B unpatented mining claims situated in Pima County,

Arizona.

See Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein

Please acknowledge receipt of this payment and claim list and return to my attention.

Sincerely,
’?"Cj}a.rrélzeﬂ‘lig % Turrietfa :
Land Department & é g5 %Q_ﬁ,wﬂ-/)
Enclosure FRED IN FPMPUTER
) y e g ] ) ) - Y
cc:  Robert Schafer/SLC T s~ (AP e
. A

Mr. Charles P. Seel /

250 Old Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, MT 59715

BHP Minerals International Inc. 550 California Street San Francisco California 94104-1020
Telephone (415) 981-1515 Facsimile (415) 774-2092
New Business Development is a Division of BHP Minerals, which is a Business Group of The Broken Hill Proprietary Company Limited



FanB

Name of Claim

FAN 1B
FAN 2B
FAN 3B
FAN 4B
FAN 5B

FAN 6B
FAN 7B
FAN 8B
FAN 9B
FAN 10B

FAN 11B
FAN 12B
FAN 13B
FAN 14B
FAN 15B
FAN 16B
FAN 17B
FAN 18B
FAN 19B
FAN 20B

FAN 23B
FAN 24B
FAN 25B
FAN 26B

Book

9115
9115
9115
9115
9115

9115
9115
9115
9115
9115

9115
9115
9115
9115
9115
9115
9115
9115
9115
9115

9115
9115
9115
9115

EXHIBIT A

Page

250
249
248
247
246

244
243
242
241
240

238
237
236
235
233
232
231
230
229
228

227
226
225
223

24 Certificates of Location located in Pima County, Arizona
Township 17S, Range 13E, Sections 17, 18, 19, 20

BLM Serial #

T~ 316742

~ 316743
~ 316744
~ 316745
—~ 316746

—316747
316748
— 316749
~ 316750
~ 316751

~ 316752
— 316753
—316754
—~ 316755
~ 316756
— 316757
— 316758
—~316759
— 316760
~— 316761

— 316762

~ 316763
— 316764

316765

S

i 0%’%30”4
56, 17 any

VNOZIyy -



Form 1370—-41°
(March 1984)

-

UNITED STATES
“ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE

WGE/AZ 8/21/79% :
|
Subject: ‘
MAINTENANCE FEE 199¢ 4 ) od S1 ey G0 A W
Applicant: 1
iZi4) Remitter: Skl DR, ‘
415-981-1 |
|
Assignor: ‘
LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA DNEW DUPDATE DPAYMENT ‘
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE i
|
AMC 316742, ET Al |
AMOUNT ANV.DATE | EXP.DATE | BILLCYC| S/C| DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS ‘
\
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE | ST. | CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
|
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE |BILL CYC.| /¢ | DISTRICT NEX™ BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
|
d 1
APPLY REMITTANCE |
ACTION FUND SYMBOL Gy, AMOUNT Remarks: |
P
FILING FEE é/é 7;/(;2 i A 7é S &
RENTAL T%f/ |
UNEARNED
REFUND
TOTAL
AMOUNT DUE :
BY: DATE: {
L Lease in Excrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
] kas? Of Interest” BILLEE FOREST REFUGE
D Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
(] Auto Renew? Operator 0CS SECTION
Bond Filed” CODE
UNEARNED FILE COPY



Form 1370-41%.

(Marchd J84a. . =™

(]

UNITED STATES
“ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

‘RECEIPT A_lND ACCOUNTING ADVICE

No214TT08

Subject:
i MATINTENANCE P i ) v % O,
Applicant:
R £ Remitter: i1} i
Assignor:
LLEASE MANAGEMENT DATA DNEW DUPI)ATE DPAYMENTI
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. (CHINE, FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
Y le 74 T
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL.CYC.| S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE |BILL CYC. | S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
e ~APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT e
FILING FEE
RENTAL
UNEARNED
REFUND
TOTAL
AMOUNT DUE BY: DATE:
D Lease in Escrow?” FOR MMS USE ONLY
L) kasy Of Interest? BILTEE FOREST REFUGE
D Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
[] Auto Renew? Operator 0CS SECTION
Bond Filed? CODE

CASE FOLDER COPY




‘COI‘IPANY'NO. VENDOR NOm== DATE OF CHECK CHECK | HTR PAGE NO.
0110 081624 08/15/95 11014889 1
4 VOUCHER NUMBER INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE INVOICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT
MSDAU14K 96-0044 P8 03 95 2,400.00 .00 2,400.00
LS ) 4
o~ ’; z
oy LM r?:
(K& =y G .
e = )
L ":: S
il ; oy =
rx 2 = -
oy o,
TOTALS 2,400.00 .00 ss898) 400.00
INQUIRIES: BHP MINERALS CORPORATE (415) 081—-1515

550 CALIFORNIA STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104



EXHIBIT A 36 f]t/}@

FAN B CLAIM GROUP
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

County AMC BLM
Claim Book Page Serial Number
FAN 1B 9115 250 316742
2B 9115 249 316743
3B 9115 248 316744
4B 9115 247 316745
5B 9115 246 316746
6B 9115 244 316747
7B 9115 243 316748
8B 9115 242 316749
9B 9115 241 316750
10B 9115 240 316751
11B 9115 238 316752
12B 9115 237 316753 }
13B 9115 236 316754
14B 9115 235 316755
15B 9115 233 316756
16B 9115 232 316757
17B 9115 231 316758
18B 9115 230 316759
19B 9115 229 316760
20B 9115 228 316761
23B 9115 207 316762
24B 9115 226 316763
25B 9115 225 316764
26B 9115 223 316765
. -
Map 9115 224 EH; = :;U
;: () “‘--.'
»r & U
ok - St
SR
i-: ;')'J
m

G237~ %/;

G~ pa lerndee—

/‘L{//]/?)” 4//77 .



N -

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

August 21, 1994

0
Bureau of Land Management z J—
Arizona State Office Sw =S
3707 North 7th Street gﬁ; =
P. 0. Box 16563 b -
Phoenix, Arizona 85011 %3 ®L
C.
Gentlemen: ‘ﬁ

In compliance with the General Mining Law of 1872,
amended; the Act of October 5, 1992; and regulations

at 43 CFR 3833 and 3850, please find attached my
personal check #1094 payable to Bureau of Land Manage-
ment in the amount of Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars
($2,400.00) covering the rental fee in lieu of perfor-
ing assessment work for assessment year 1994-95 for

24 contiguous unpatented lode mining claims (Exhibit A
attached). :

as

Please acknowledge receipt of the check.

Sincerely,

Cteeilse P Lol

Charles P. Seel

250 01d Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734

cc: White & Seel




Form 1370—%1
(March 1984) |

UNITED STATES
D [[[ZIRTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUIIZAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

: e i
L
v RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE 20246854
NO VitV ¥
|
Subject: ‘1
Applicant:
Remitter: “
Assignor: ‘
LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA  [JNEW _ [JUPDATE _ [JPAYMENT |
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTYE FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE 1
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC.| S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE |BILL CYC. | S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
|
!
APPLY REMITTANCE |
ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY, AMOUNT Sage: 142 ) o llos
FILING FEE Z) | |‘
RENTAL |
UNEARNED 1
REFUND
TOTAL XY
AMOUNT DUE BY: DATE:
D Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
[ RGS? Of Interest? BILLEE FOREST REFUGE
D Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
D Auto Renew? Operator 0OCS SECTION
Bond Filed? CODE
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M AZ STATE gPpog

o RECEIVED

August 21, 1993

— 2
Bureau of Land Management '
Arizona State Office ,[
3707 North 7th Street }4
P. 0. Box 16563 b7,
Phoenix, Arizona 85011 /’ ClQ» {

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the General Mining Law of 1872, as
amended; the Act of October 5, 1992; and regulations

at 43 CFR 3833 and 3850, please find attached my
personal check #1040 payable to Bureau of Land Manage-
ment in the amount of Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars
($2,400.00) covering the rental fee in lieu of perfor-
ing assessment work for assessment year 1993{2{>for

24 contiguous unpatented lode mining claims (Exhibit A

attached).
Please acknowledge receipt of the check.

Sincerely,

¢ RO
>
- s Charles P. Seel
o =% 250 01d Yellowstone Trail
r N
e QE Bozeman, Montana 59715
- ... mg (406) 586-0734
s
=

94 Kents/
ENTERED IN COMPUTER

9-2B~ 73 I
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2B
3B
4B
5B

6B
7B
8B
9B
10B

11B
12B
3B
14B
15B

16B
17B
18B
19B
20B ,

23B7
24B |

258 [
26B ~

Map

hug 25 '93

9:00 A.M,
PHOENIX. ARIZONA

EXHIBIT A

FAN B CLAIM GROUP
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

County AMC BLM
Book Page Serial Number
9115 250 316742
9115 249 316743,
9115 248 316744
9115 247 316745
9115 246 316746
9115 244 316747
9115 243 316748
9115 249 316749
9115 241 316750 |
9115 240 316751 |
9115 238 316752 A
9115 237 316753 [
9115 236 316754 |
9115 235 316755 |
9115 233 316756 }

|
9115 232 316757 |
9115 231 316758 |
9115 230 316759 |
9115 229 316760 1
9115 228 316761 |
9115 227 316762 |
9115 226 316763 |
9115 225 316764 .
9115 223 316765
9115 224
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UNITED STATES
IDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

\
\
\
4
!

l

~ ~ ™™ A |l @ }
RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE ) J4 A5Q0 6
NO. s TV W
Subject:
Applicant:
Remitter:
Assignor:
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CLY5 FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC.| S/C| DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG TYPE ST. CTY: FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE" |BILL CYC. | S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT Hemarks:
FILING FEE |
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UNEARNED
REFUND
TOTAL
AMOUNT DUE BY: DATE:
D Lease in Escrow?” FOR MMS USE ONLY
D KGS? Of Interest” BILLEE FOREST REFUGE
[:] Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
[ Auto Renew? Operator 0CS SECTION
Bond Filed? CODE
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August 21, 1

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

3707 North 7th Street

P. 0. Box 16563

Phoenix, AZ 85011
Pima County, Arizona

Re: Rental Fee for Fan B claim Group,
Gentlemen:

I sent to you an explanatory letter

On August 16, 1993,
and personal check (copy attached) covering the rental

fee for my Fan B claim group situated in the Twin Buttes
for the 1992-93

Mining District, Pima County, Arizona,
.but the listing of individual claims

assessment year..
(Exhibit A) failed to also list the corresponding Arizona
BLM serial numbers. An amended Exhibit A is attached.

Please acknowledge.
Sincerely,

é:é/., el ¢¢‘¢ -

Charles P. Seel
250 01d Yellowstone Trail

Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734
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Claim

FAN 1B
2B
3B
4B
5B

6B
7B
8B
9B
10B

11B
12B
13B
14B
15B

16B
17B
18B
19B

20B -

23B
24B
25B
26B

Map

N

EXHIBIT A

FAN B CLAIM GROUP
PIMA COUNTY,

ARIZONA

County
Book Page
9115 250
9115 249
9115 248
9115 247
9115 246
9115 244
9115 243
9115 242
9115 241
9115 240
9115 238
9115 237
9115 236
9115 235
9115 233
9115 232
9115 231
9115 230
9115 229
9115 228
9115 227
9115 226
9115 225
9115 223
9115 224
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UNITED STATES
EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
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-
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TOTAL
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(] kase Of Interest? BICLEE FOREST REFUGE
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August 21, 1

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

3707 North 7th Street

0. Box 16563

gﬁoenix, AZ 85011
Re: Rental Fee for Fan B claim Group, Pima County, Arizona
Gentlemen:

1993, I sent to you an explanatory letter

On August 16,

and personal check (copy attached) covering the rental

fee for my Fan B claim group situated in the Twin Buttes

Mining District, Pima County, Arizona, for the 1992-93

assessment year...but the listing of individual claims

(Exhibit A) failed to also list the corresponding Arizona
An amended Exhibit A is attached.

BLM serial numbers.

Please acknowledge.
Sincerely,

é/:(j;‘,,q,{". qj,\l‘-‘ k__

Charles P. Seel
250 01d Yellowstone Trail

Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734
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PIMA COUNTY,

EXHIBIT A
FAN B CLAIM GROUP

County
Book Page
9115 250
9115 249
9115 248
9115 247
9115 246
9115 244
9115 243
9115 242
9115 241
9115 240
9115 238
9115 237
9115 236
9115 235
9115 233
9115 232
9115 231
9115 230
9115 229
9115 228
9115 227
9115 226
9115 225
9115 223
9115 224

ARIZONA

AMC BLM
Serial Number

316742 .
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August 16, 1993 ‘ﬁ?l zﬁ
=
23>
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State QOffice
3707 North 7th Street
P. 0. Box 16563
Phoenix, AZ 85011
Gentlemen:
1872, as

In compliance with the General Mining Law of
amended; the Act of October 5, 1992; and regulations

at 43 CFR 3833 and 3850, please find attached my
personal check #1039 payable to Bureau of Land Manage-
ment in the amount of Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars
($2,400.00) covering the rental fee in lieu of perform-
ing assessment work for assessment year 1992-93 for

24 contiguous unpatefited lode mining claims (Exhibit A

attached).
Please acknowledge receipt of the check.
Sincerely,

Clrnnt 20 = et <
Charles P. Seel

250 01d Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715

(406) 586-0734

CHARLES P. SEEL 10389
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRL. PH. 406-586-0734
BOZEMAN, MT 59715 A/
Qf = & 1927 93-38/929
PAY TO THE - - - oc
ORDER OF L E e L4 LAD gr ¥ AGE 2 T | $ R.qvo00. %}1\
] . . . P ’C" .
lipec Zhocisca :d fuet rmciciiit alo® A g ‘ /::'z/
e ‘ e Y ——DOLLARS

€ gg ; 5 MFoIm,:vtF E:;:!(smzmn %mwp

3 \
g First Bank Montana Nationail Association

minmo LA, B o o 51’7(‘/;/1 #L e Q"Z" i (
10592900383 SLL3IZLIEEAE"™ LO39

104 East Main
Bozeman, MT 59715
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December 01, 1992

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

3707 North 7th Street

P. 0. Box 16563

Phoenix, AZ 85011

Gentlemen:

In compliance with regulations in 43 CFR 3833, please
find enclosed NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD relevant to

certain lode mining claims located in Pima County,
State of Arizona.

Attached is my check #5322 payable to Bureau of Land

Management in the amount of $120.00 ($5.00 per claim)
to cover the proper filing fee.

Please acknowledge receipt of this instrument.

Sincerely,

Clianlee ’\'_"/} )s/< i k

Charles P. Seel
250 01d Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734
cc: White & Seel
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NOTICE OF INTENTION' TO HOLD c;%ﬂ/
To Whom It May Concern: é‘
/)
The following information is presented to comply with the J

regulations in 43 CFR3833 relevant to certain lode mining claims
located in Pima County, State of Arizona.

The claims are owned by Charles P. Seel, 250 0ld Yellowstone
Trail, Bozeman, Montana 59715

The Notice of Location for the following named claims are recorded
in Pima County, Arizona, and have been assigned the following
Bureau of Land Management Serial Numbers:

AMC BLM

Name of Claim Docket Page Serial Number
FAN 1B 9115 250 316742
FAN 2B . 9115 249 316743
FAN 3B 9115 248 316744 _
FAN 4B 9115 247 316745 -
FAN 5B 9115 246 316746 - o ey
FAN 6B 9115 244 316747 - = @ M
FAN 7B 9115 243 316748 - me & L
FAN 8B 9115 242 316749 28 o ==
FAN 9B 9115 241 316750 e - M
FAN 10B 9115 240 316751 zz e 2o

Pons <

FAN 11B 9115 238 316752 _ z "
FAN 12B 9115 237 316753~
FAN 13B 9115 236 316754
FAN 14B 9115 235 316755
FAN 158 9115 233 316756 -
FAN 168 9115 232 316757
FAN 17B 9115 231 316758
FAN 18B 9115 230 316759
FAN 193J 9115 229 316760
FAN 20B 9115 228 316761
FAN 23B 9115 227 316762 -
FAN 248 9115 226 316763
FAN 258 9115 225 316764
FAN 26B 9115 223 3167657

The above claims are held by the owner for the valuable minerals
contained therein. The owner intends to continue exploration and
development of said claims. Assessment work is not required in the
assessment year in which the claims were located.

é/‘«ﬁi{ =2 tL-L{"’L/ Z (’j) /\Z(L/L‘__‘
Charles P. Seel

STATE OF MONTANA
County of Gallatin

s+ DECTLIBER_J5
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this /" day of September, 1992.

D il
&” ;}f?“\/\/ / 7/) ~:]2j/ (:t’}l.(') ot 0 3
NoQ@&y Public
State of Montana

18] -
JAERQECTI Ty LY

My Coliiiaelion Lo raduat o, 1oy

)

- ! 5 o otary Public for 1.2 it of Montana
My commission expires: ¥ -5 ¢ G Ndﬁymm”r,, o, Pt
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Form J370-41.

UNITED STATES
PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

4

(March 1984) 5
UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
A Mg = W
RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE NO 3 Jou 2
| 1 J
i J les il
Subject: J 1 ) 5 :
Applicant: | : 3] K A
50 O T, aTO! 'R7 ?f‘
BOZEMAD | 071
Remitter: £
Assignor:
LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA CNEW OuPDATE  CPAYMENT|
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE S CTY, FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
m
AMOUNT ANV.DATE | EXP.DATE | BILL CYC.| S/c| DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST | ECeTy FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE |BILL CYC.| s/c | DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT BRmarts;
FILING FEE
RENTAL
UNEARNED
REFUND
TOTAL
AMOUNT DUE iy DATE:
[ Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
) e Of Interest? BILLEE FOREST REFUGE
[:] Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
[ Auto Renew? Operator 0CS SECTION
Bond Filed” CODE

CASE FOLDER COPY



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 12:00:00 AM

R

Box Number= AZ15173
Y0000 OO O OO

Claim Begin-End: AMC316742-AMC316765

5 Miscellaneous
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October 04, 1991

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

3707 North 7th Street

P. 0. Box 16563

Phoenix, AZ 85011

Re: Recordation Fan-B Claim Group, Pima County, Arizona
Gentlemen:

Enclosed find copies of twenty-four Notice of Location

for 24-contiguous lode claims situated and recorded in
Pima County, Arizona (See attached listing of claims,
Exhibit A), and located post-meridian, September 01, 1991.
Also enclosed, attached to Notice of Location FAN 26 B, is
a sketch map depicting their location and position with
respect to the U. S. Geological Survey.

My check #5028 payable to the Bureau of Land Management
in the amount of $240.00 is attached to cover recordation
fee of $10.00 per claim.

Note that there are no FAN 21 B nor FAN 22 B claims

Very truly yours,

001 enboe P alecd—

Charles P. Seel

250 01d Yellowstone Trail
Bozeman, Montana 59715
(406) 586-0734




Claim

FAN 1B
2B
3B
4B
5B

6B
7B
8B
9B
10B

11B
12B
138
148
15B

16B
178
18B
19B
20B

23B
24B
25B
26B

PIMA COUNTY,

EXHIBIT A
FAN B CLAIM GROUP

County
Book Page
9115 250
9115 249
9115 248
9115 247
9115 246
9115 244
9115 243
9115 242
9115 241
9115 240
9115 238
9115 237
9115 236
9115 235
9115 233
9115 232
9115 231
9115 230
9115 229
9115 228
9115 227
9115 226
9115 225
9115 223
9115 224

ARIZONA



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 12:00:00 AM

Box Number= AZ15173
00000 O SO

Claim Begin-End: AMC316742-AMC316765

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents
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DOCKET : 9115
RECORDED BY: NTS PABGE: 250
DEFUTY RECORDER NO. OF PAGES: 1
2100 RD18 SEQUENCE 91110887
W 09/03/91
CHARLES P SEEL LOCATN 08:32:00
250  OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MATIL
BOZEMAN MT 59715 ' AMDUNT FPAID  $ 9. 00
NOTICE OF LOCATTION
(LoDE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the...n2N . /. 8. ... .. Mining Claim
was located by, GHIRLES | A PEES (o
on this..g%..é%ﬂ)..day of..qggféfﬁggél ..... , 19%/.. . for mining

purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from

end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is

............. NORTI? - . S@YTTH . ... and is one
situated in the..... X/ & .. ... Mining District....f¢& 4. ... ’
County, Arizona, about . AR/ O G LM R B ok THE MoRTTE FUD, -
RO, BB o) THE EAST., N TW I sEcTian (T, 0730 RIPE, .
................................................... )
.............................................................. -
This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which -~
. . =
the notice is posted,..... X2 feet in a..MaRIELLY ... .. o
direction to the...VEETH . ...... center end monument, or stake
and..{%%0 ......feet in a....dOCTHELLY ... .. direction from
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the...S@¢J7 .. ... ........
center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,
making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.
L eantie Dol L.
AT 0un YELtadsiorE [t L
BREUAN T FTTIET
Locator
BT
n 3 2,
o =B !
;: |1‘;; ™




FAN B LODE CLAIMS
T178 - R13E
Pima Mining District
Pima County, Arizona

1" = 1,000"

o Q)
3 by
)
13 1@ 3 YA 17
24V 19 & ﬁ@*zb

Gila & Salt River Base & Meridian
Twin Buttes 15' Quad

FAA 258
FAr 23 B

EAST - WEST™

L)
"o “ o) )
o Q g
v | | S| e | ¥ %] ¢ 9
3 3 3| 3| 3| 3| 3
FO | g N\
w
"y g N N TN 1y 1 '
o [ 0
o IR N A A - B B
2 2 < F: < 3 3
g i : u ¢ ¢ n h N
2% | 19 1 12|xe
25 |30 30l 29
n
' 1 ‘ % Explanation
[N ‘
S All claims 600' x 1500"'
% Discovery monuments 4x4'" wooden posts
X Corner & end-center 1% & 4" wooden posts
+ Location date: Sept. 01, 1991 (PM)
1o |
S/ «
} -~
2. ;
«
'S
w

9115 224




DOCKET = 9118
RECORDED BY: NTS FPAGE & =49
DEFUTY RECORDER NO. OF PAGES: 1
2100 RD18 SEQUENCE : 91110886
W . . 3 09/03/91
CHARLES P SEEL LOCATN 08:32:00
_250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MAIL
BOZEMAN MT 59715 AMOUNT PAID $ 9. 00
NOTICE OF LOCATION
(LoDE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the... 090 28 ... Mining Claim
was located by..G#ACcES .. O S E S e
55 e ; ’
on this.(??...?fﬁl.day of SEFIERITER . , 19.92%..for mining

Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or

place and 300 feet in width

purposes.
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from

end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is

............. NORITH~, SRETT . i iiineeeeenneeeeens. . and 1is =
situated in the.... /4 ... ... Mining District..f¥¢44 ... .. 4
County, Arizona, about.{?QQ@44@4%.54?ﬂ43.??ﬂ?7¢1????ﬁ.fﬁq?.... o
Ents 4B o THE EAST, | /0 TW N sEane. (7, T2, KA e wo
.............................................................. T
This claim runs from the discovery monument, Or stake on which ;:
the notice is posted,...Y% . ..... feet in a.. @9¢ PSELT ... €4
direction to the..... TeLITH .. center end monument, or stake
and../%52...... feet in a..VPRIMELSLY ... .. direction from
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the.. YORF . ... ...
center end mondment or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, OT stakes,
making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.
L il lel
250, pup Yereawzroms [oye ||
BOZE L) | T ETTIET L
Locator . -
' M r
e o>
¢
<
’ -

9115 249




DOUKET : 9115
RECORDED BY: NTS PAGE : 248
DEFUTY RECORDER NO. OF FPAGES: 1
2100 RD18 SEQUENCE : 91110885
w ) N 09/03/91
CHARLES P SEEL LOCATN 08132100
c50  OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MATIL
BOZEMAN MT 59715 AMOUNT PAID  $ 9. 00
NOTICE OF LO CATION -
(LoDE)
NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN That the...FAv 38 ... ... Mining Claim
was located by. AR eES TEC, e
s v
on this/.fl.(:eej..day of?@????%é?fﬁ ....... , 19.%2/...for mining

Said claim 1is 1500 feet in length along the vein or

purposes.
k in place and 300 feet in width

deposit of mineral-bearing Troc

on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from

end to end of said . claim. The general course of this claim 1is

............. ’V?@??GT?@?V?{........... .................and is

situated in the..... Pradd oo Mining District../???f ......
County, Arizona, about«%?%é%#?@é.f?%fﬁﬁ@.?é{f?ﬁ?/??@?ﬁ.ﬂ?%?...
Faw B ow T, EAST X Sw Yt sgereon {9, TL/7T REE L

.............................................

This claim runs from the discovery monument,

the notice is posted,..... A feet in a. AEEIVEHEET oo

YV ORTH, center end monument, OF stake
and....4<£¢ S TR LY direction from

the aforesaid monument, OT stake, to the.. &84T ..

also marked by two corner

center end monument OT stake, and is

monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one oOn each

of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, OT stakes,

side
making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

---------------

250 oD yéLLwO§>~M& SrE s
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Locator
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RECORDED BY: NTS gggng: 9;13
gfﬁgTY RECDgg?g NO. OF PAGES: 1
W = SEQUENCE : 91110884
CHARLES P SEEL LOCATN gg:gg:gé
BDZEagN OLD‘YELL3¥Sng$11RQN MAIL
- AMOUNT PAID $ 9. 00
NOTICE OF LOCATTIGON
(LoDE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the...../ 7~ .¥.Z... . Mining Claim
was located by..CHAFELES, | A1 G EE
on this/ﬁ?{t..é%q).day of PELTERAL ST ||, , 199/, . .for mining
purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each .side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from .
end to end of sajid claim. The general course of this claim is
............ ORI S ... i, ..and is .
situated in the....... Riat A ..., Mining District.../ /®4 . ..
County, Arizona, about..#QVOrLa FAQ 38 oM jHE 50877,  #D | :f
R @ B, o0 T, BT, L T Y, sGerga, (7, 7073, L43E >
.............................................................. -
This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which =
the notice is posted,..... Gf“ ..... feet in a..JQErwELLY ... ...
direction to the..... TEOTH ... center end monument, or stake
and...{AE9. ... . feet in a..MERIFEREY, ... ... direction from
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the... . A@PL7"& ... ........
center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,
making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.
R e N B v
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Locator i
& hi
pu "E
o T

—




RECORDED BY: NTS DOCHET 9115

- FAGE : =
DEFU - . 246
EIOOTY RECDgg?g NO. OF PAGES: 1
W SEQUENCE : 91110883
CHARLES B SEEL 09/03/91
LOCATN 08132100
S0 oLD =
BOZEMAN YELLOWSTONE TRAN mATL
AMOUNT FAID  § 9. a0
NOTICE OF LOCATTION
(LODE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the....f4&. - T5 .. .. Mining Claim
was located by..GHRRLET. . A, . SES L e
s =k
on this/ﬁf%...(%%Z.day 0f.§??€@§%ﬁ§Q%g...., 19.97...for mining

purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from

end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is

o
N 2 =2 e ik and 1is
situated in the...... < A Mining District..&¢?X . ..., o
County, Arizona, about . FPOIMAG LA 6.8 o), s, ORI | FOB
o
LEPR. T8 o P, EAST, /0 T I ssezan 17, 7475, RUBE. . o
fov)
.............................................................. o
This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which R
, , SED , ) P 3
the notice is posted,...J 25 . .... feet in a..wERMERLEY (o ...
direction to the...... MORIH ., center end monument, or stake
and.. 888 ...... feet in a.. S@UIHELLY ... direction from
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the...Y€Y A . .. ..........

center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

------------------------------

---------------

BOZELGL)  AL7T STTLIT

Locator

‘‘‘‘‘

e 6] 100

9115 2L5




‘RECDRDED BY: NTS gggéfT= 9;12
DEFUTY RECORDER NO. OF PAGES: 1
y 2100 RD1i8 SEQUENCE : ?1110881
CHARLES P SEEL ' LOCATN 82132138
250 OL.D YELLOWSTONE TRAN MAIL
BOZEMAN MT 59715 AMOUNT PAID 9. 00
NOTICE OF LOCATTION
(LoDE) -
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the....~?%. €& . . Mining Claim
was located by..SYReES, A S EE T i
on this.(???.(??ﬁ).day of SEPTEHEER .. .. , 199/...for mining
purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from
end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is
............. VORYH - S@CTH, . ... ... ...t .and is
situated in the..... e A Mining District. %A, . ..... =
County, Arizona, about . fNQILE, FALQ) 58 O IHE Saery 42 TE
R0, EE a0 THE 85T A W sECTIen (7, . TT5, R3S .. .. B
.............................................................. 2
This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which ;;
the notice is posted,....”32..... feet in a..FT@PLIPIEREH ... ;j
direction to the...... Je9TH ... center end monument, or stake et
and../3.9%. ..... feet in a..MeEIVECL .. ..... direction from
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the..... toer®, ... ..

center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

----------------------------

---------------------------
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DOCKET : 9115
RECORDED BY: NTS FAGE 243
DEFUTY RECORDER NO. OF FAGES: 1
2100 RD18 SEQUENCE s 91110880
W Ry 09/03/91
CHARLES F SEEL LOCATN 08:32:00
250  OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MATL.
BOZEMAN MT 59715 AMOUNT PAID 3 9. 00 .
NOTICE OF LOCATTION |
(LODE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the...f2. .75, . .... Mining Claim
was located by...GH#ELES, P CEE S e e
7 j o A€
on this..?f..(??%l.day of SELTEHBEC | , 19.7({..for mining

purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from

end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is

...................................................... and 1is
situated in the..... A Mining District.. @4 ... ..
County, Arizona, about .#dVPILRPE FARQ & B o0 I7E VORI A0D =
RO, LB ok, It EATT, 4. S SEcrze) 47, 7075, BEE ... g
This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which L2
the notice is posted,....~ €2 .... feet in a..HORIMHEWLAL Y. ... .. ;;
direction to the....... 420€7%, ., .center end monument, or stake tj
and... /%90, ... feet in a....SRYrFEERZLY ... .. direction from gs
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the....S@C & . ... unnn.
center end monﬁment or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of 'said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,
making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.
v
..4%%%1%4%1?2{%4%%; ...........
(29D, Db, N EELa)STORE TR
BORELLPL), AT FTTT L
Locator
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DOCKET » 9115

RECORDED BY: NTS PAGE : =4

DEFUTY RECORDER NO. OF PRBES: 1

2100 RD18 SEQUENCE : 21110879

W 09/03/91

CHARLES P SEEL LOCATN OB:32:00
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MAIL

BOZEMAN MT 597135 AMOUNT PAID $ 9. 00

NOTICE OF LOCATION

(LoDE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the...f# . €5 .. ... Mining Claim
was located by..&MARLED. . e SEEL e
r . o
on this..?f..{?ygz.day of . SEFTELSES .. , 197/...for mining

purposes. Said claim 1is 1500 feet in length along the vein or

deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from

end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim 1is

............. ORI~ SROIFL . oo iii i .. and is
situated in the...... pAA . Mining District.. /44 . ...
County, Arizona, about . PAIOAAE 9K 7 B o) IHNE SQUTT, AL

o, 105 o), yE, BRSO Fe) e &t /9, 7179, LTS

............

..............................................................

This claim runs from the discovery monument, OT stake on which

the notice is posted,.... 4%, . ... feet in a...29Q@ HHELEN o ...
direction to the...... sSeoTH .. center end monument, or stake
and...l%e2 ..... feet in a...NeEHEELY, ... ... direction from

the aforesaid monument, or stake, to

center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two cormner

monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each

side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

.............

..........

9115 242
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RECORDED BY: NTS,

DOCKET = 91135

FAGE : 241
DERPUTY RECORDER NO. OF PAGES: 1
=100 RD18 SEQUENCE : 91110878
W 09 /03791
CHARLES R SEEL LOCATN 0B8:32:00
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAM MATL
BOZEMAN MT 59718 AMOUNT PAILD $ 9. 00
NOTICE OF LOCATTIGON
(LoDE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the.. 4. 25 ... ... Mining Claim
was located by..C##BLES K SEES o
on this./.é.—;j .. @4) .day of. SEPrEUBEL 19.77. . .for mining
purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from
end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is
............. Voerr - Seerr/ ... .. .cu..ee.e...and is
situated in the..... Arddd, oo Mining District... 4 . ... ,
County, Arizona, about.?R\W Qo T 10 B Q@ THE, L08R I A0D, I
) 1] B o e st M S e SEe e (L. 7T P CATE
This claim runs from the discovery monument, OT stake on which L
the notice is posted,....o% ..... feet in a. MEeIHECST ... . ... ;;
direction to the..... AoRTH, ... center end monument, or stake :J """""
and... 432, .... feet in a... oS TFERLY .. .. direction from ‘Eg
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the....J9OF7 ..o

center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, OrT stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

..............................
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DOUCKET & 92115
RECORDED BY: NTS ' FAGE : 240
DEFUTY RECORDER NO. OF PAGES: 1
2100 RD18 SEQUENCE : 91110877
W 09/03/91
CHARLES P SEEL LOCATN 0B:132:00
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MATL.
BOZEMAN MT 59715 AMOUNT PAID $ 9. 00
NOTICE OF LOCATTION
(LoDE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the....f#&. /9.8 .. Mining Claim
was located by. EA4PREES K O S e
on thisff?%i.(%?f%.day of FELTEAZES, , 19.9/. . .for mining
purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from
end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is
.............. Meyred w o7 . .. ... ... .vieuveeee....and 1is
situated in the...... CreA . Mining District...f<4& 4, ...
County, Arizona, about. A OWAE ;A1) 7.8 QX INE Jerz, w2, . =
SR AR B R0 THE EATT, 440, T Lo, SEammpn) 47, LY., HIBE .. —
This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which Cad
the notice is posted,... S%...... feet in a..F9@/mEE0% , ... .. ;;
direction to the..... JoeLlH ... center end monument, or stake ;ﬁ
and...l%¥%2. . .... feet in a..VM@RVERLLY ... ... direction from —
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the....NME<7Z/ . .. .......

center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two corner

monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each

side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogranm.

Clt sl ot D sdaoHl_

.............................

Locator

9115 240







DL L UM (L) [ e Y 5w ] AMUUNT FAID $ 9. 00

t

NOTICE OF LOCATTIO
(LODE)

was located by CHM MR LE S P SEEC-

on this.4?g1.<%712.day of TERTEHRER, |, |, , 19.2%..for mining
purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from
end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is
............. AVPETH - PO .. .. ... .. ..and is

situated in the....... RAzZA . Mining District../ <4, . .. ..
County, Arizona, about .#DVOrLrps, F /R B o, rorgs, PoRIz #A/D

....................................

..............................................................

This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which

the notice is posted,.... 9% ..... feet in a. APEITHFERLY . . ... ..
direction to the..... A X A center end monument, or stake
and... %52, ... feet in a...J@e>ELLy ... .. direction from
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the...Z9&7# .. .. ... ... .

center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

Ll e P sl d

..............................

............................

6@2&1&4¢L,4/7—¢ny7xf—

Locator

9115 238
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DOCKET @ 9115
RECORDED BY: NTS PAGE : 237
DEFUTY RECORDER NO. OF PAGES: 1
2100 RD18 SEGUENCE : 91110874
W 09/03/91
CHARLES F SEEL LOCATN 083 32:00
250 LD YELLUNSTONE TRAN MATL
ROZEMAN MT 59715 AMOUNT PAID $ 9. 00
B e
NOTICE OF LOCATION
(LODE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the. ... 7% IRB L Mining Claim
was located by. cHFELE S .. P SEE o T
57 -
on this./....cge)..day of:$$€(§??@¢@’ ..... , 19.77 . .for mining
purposes. Said claim 1s 1500 feet 1in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral—bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from
end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim 1is
.......... ..&@??fﬁ).?@???%............”...............and is
situated in the....- Pre4A Mining District..P{4{4 ...... )
County, Arizona, about DS B AL A G gl 44 &, ol .)7.‘7'2{?.5."?*’1’.77;7‘. AIB o
pro, B e THE BT SE Ny gEcrzot (7, T T RME .. .. -
.............................................................. (3
This claim runs from the discovery monument, OF stake on which =
—_ o
the notice 1is posted,....?&i ..... feet in a. ., SEQIHECLY e —
direction tO the......:f@??ﬂ ..... center end monument, OT stake ?ﬂ
and... 2428 . ... feet in a. . APRIFFAERES e direction from
the aforesaid monument, OF stake, to the....¢4@ﬁﬁ?/ ............
center end monument OF stake, and is also marked by tWwO corner
monuments, OT stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,
making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.
R [ DU
e LD y&uac)smyc 7’/:)4/;
P Tl S L AC R
Locator
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DOCKET : 9115
RECORDED BY: NTS FAGE = 236
DEFUTY RECORDER NO. OF PAGES: 1
2100 RD18 SEQUENCE : 91110873
W 09/03/91
CHARLES P SEEL LOCATN 0B:32:00
250 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MATL
BOZEMAN MT S9715 AMOUNT FAID % 9. Q0
NOTICE OF LOCATION
(LoDE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the....FY%%.@?@ ...... Mining Claim
was located by..F?ff@ﬁ@?ﬂ.?:.§¥??$r .........................
on this.{??i.(%?g..day of SEPTTLHBER- . ... .. , 199/...for mining
purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from
end to end of said claim. The generai course of this claim is
L MmO and is
situated in the...... A Mining District..fd ... =
County, Arizona, about.4@¥@4@0¥4.5ﬁf{f?.@.ﬂ&i???ﬁVPﬁﬁﬂ.fﬁQQ.. -
Em) SEB . pm) THE, EATT . (0. S8 Yy sEerion) ¢, THTE LR ES Lo o
This claim runs from the discovery monument, OT stake on which oy
the notice is posted,...:?? ...... feet in a..¥eE/VERET Lo zg
direction to the..... VerFH ... center end monument, or stake i
and../ /%32, .. ... feet in a...S@LTHEELT . direction from
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the... S8 7 L

center end monﬁment or stake, and is also marked by two cornéer
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,
making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

..............................

-----------------------------

Locator

9115 236




RECORDED BY: NTS

DEFUTY RECORDER
2100 RD18

W
CHARLES P SEEL

DOCKET :
FAGE &

SEQUENCE ;

LOCATN

230 OL.D YELLOWSTONE TRAN MAIL

BOZEMAN MT S9715

AMOUNT RAID

NOTICE OF LOCATTION
(LoDE)

NO. OF PAGES:

$

purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet

deposit of mineral-~bearing vrock in place and 300 feet

on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from

................. , 19.7/..for mining
in length along the vein or

in width

end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is

...........

situated in the A1t A

County, Arizona, about.ZD O/ A#) /3. 3, &1 725

L Fdn) S4B o TEE EAST . /4 SE e sgcrio0 /C/’/ 777 F, & r3E

..............................................................

This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which

.................

....................

the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the o TE

center end monument or stake,

and 1is

....................

monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each

also marked by two corner

side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

Csd

..............................

P50 Ocd YEliwed SIOUVE SRl

.............................

BozEtA) , 2T ETT 5T
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RECORDED BY: NTS gggé%T= 9;;2
?EQQTY RECORDER NO. OF PAGES: 1
W 100 RD18 SEQUENCE = 91110870
CHARLES P SEEL. LOCATN 32?32:2&
ESQ OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MAIL
BDZEMQN” . MT 59715 AMOUNT FAID 9. 00
NOTICE OF LOCATTION
(LODE)
NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN That the... /24«98 .. .. Mining Claim
was located by. SHFELES . .. Ll SEC e e e
on thls/rf..(f??)..day of SELPFTELISET L., 197/, .. for mining
purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from
end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is
............ Welrat < SRE77) i e s.and s
situated in the..... Lutd . Mining District.. &4, .. ... A=
County, Arizona, about. DO/ AN Frdt) 1o B OR) THE HORTTS D e
EA (7 B Gk I EAFTT 0. SE K SSereon 47 TATE RS L
.............................................................. e
This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which ;;
the notice is posted,...<¢°...... feet in a. AeRIFELLEY ... v .. :ﬁ
direction to the..... o .. center end monument, or stake =y
and...J 452, ... feet in a...JeYHEREY L .. direction from
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the.,..S@EGT7/ . ... 0. ...

center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

..............................

IO 0D YELLLe) SIEAE et

4 % 4 o 4 4 s 4 & a4 s e a2 s s s 8 s & s a2 s s e s s s e s o»
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DOCKET =
RECORDED BY: NTS

FAGE :
DEFUTY RECORDER NO. OF PAGES:
2100 RD18 SEQUENCE :
w 2
CHARLES P SEEL LLOCATN
250  OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MATL
BOZEMAN MT 59715 AMOUNT PRID ¢ °
NOTICE OF LOCATION
(LODE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the..... Fod (@ &, . Mining Claim

.......................................

C L REPIERI SN L 4/ ..for mining
purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from

end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim 1is

situated in the...... Pt L Mining District Kol 4

County, Arizona, about AR AIG, A4 158 G, e TRATH AP

..............................

..............

..............................................................

This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which

the notice is posted,...Z%%...... feet in a. . S@eHELST Lo,
direction to the..... ‘7????( ...... center end monument, or stake
and...7t¥?P...... feet in a..... NORTHEZ S L direction from
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the....Ke2I& .. oo

center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, Or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.
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DOCKET =
PAGE :
NO. OF FAGES:

RECORDED BY: NTS
DEFUTY RECORDER
2100 RD18
W
CHARLES P SEEL LOCATN

=50 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MAIL
BOZEMAN MT $9710 AMDUNT FALID $

NOTICE OF LOCATTION
(LoDE) .

A

.........
..................

purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from
end to end of said claim. The generél course of this claim is

................................

County, Arizona, about.?dVOu/dR&- D (6 8, Q). THE ORI, PP

....................

— 2. —_—
Ft) 15 P, o PEET SR S.E A oF Feeren) (7. TS KEE L

This claim runs from the discovery monument, oOr stake on which
the notice is posted,....¥f. ..... feet in a.dPRIPEES . ... e

direction to the....&%?@by ....... center end monument, or stake

.......... direction from

the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the.. S@LT% . . . vt vt i
center end monﬁment or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each

side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, OT stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

-----------------------------

..........
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the notice is posted,....ﬁ?f ..... feet in a.. JoQ7EREY . ... . ...
direction to the..... SeUrE, . ... center end monument, or stake
and../"43%...... feet in a.. AV PEIFHEZES ... direction from
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the... . PR/ .. ... ... ...

center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

......................

9115

DUCKET 3 -
230
v: NTS FAGE: 1
RECORDED BY: . NO. OF PRABGES:
DEFUTY RECORDER SEQUENCE : 91110867
2100 RD18 09/03/91
W LOCATN 0B8:38:00
CHARLES P SEEL
MAIL
290 OLD YELLONSTONE IRQN AMOUNT PALD s 5. 00
BOZEMAN MT 59715
NOTICE OF LOCATION
(LoDE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the...F#¥ /€5 ... .. Mining Claim
was located by .G##Bacs. A TEES . L
on this. /2. (P%) . day of SELTEHEEL ... , 197/, . .for mining
purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from
end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is =
........... ORI, = SRUIT, . iieeeeeiiiaaaaes..and 1is i
situated in the..... Pt i Mining District..<¥#¥... ... b
County, Arizona, aboutﬂ?VP/Vf?@%fq%Q.Cﬁﬁ.é?ﬂFﬁﬁ.$QQW¥.49%5.... o
FH0 B of) PE WEST O SE He, SEredd (7, THTS L KES L .
.
.............................................................. on
This claim runs from the discovery monument, Or stake on which )
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DOCHKET =

PAGE :

NO. OF PAGES:
SEQUENCE s

RECORDED BY: NTS
DEFUTY RECORDER
2100 RD18

W -
CHARLES F SEEL . LOCATN

=30 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MATL

BOZEMAN MT 59718 AMOUNT PAID $

NOTICE OF LOCATTION
(LoDE)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the..... FAD T B Mining Claim
was located by.SMARLES | A2 §EEC . e
s

on this.. .. .6@?)..day of . SEATESEE 19.7/..for mining

purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from
end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is

N ORr It — SR 7H

situated din the..... LPait . Mining District i hates

.............

County, Arizona, about . A0S, FAt) 208 o0, THE ORI, AV, TRE.

8 T SEeTIQU. 30 TS L BE

.....................................................

This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which
the notice is posted,...Z%%......feet in a.. APRAELT .. ... ..
direction to the...... AORLH L. center end monument, or stake
and../%%2 .. .... feet in a...JQLUIFHERES oo, direction from

the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the....F€¢7H ... .........
center end monﬁment or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each

side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.
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2100 RD18

=50 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MATIL
BOZEMAN MT 59713 AMOUNT PAID $ 9. 00

1

NOTICE OF LOCATTION
(LoDE)

on this.(.‘?./,?%f}..day of . SELrEHBEE 19.%/...for mining
purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from

end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is

.....................................................

County, Arizona, about .4oYeiuUs A%, 19 S QT V800000 .,
~ . / .
A 7B, ot N SaaP W, W 5660, VO TI73  RIBE ...

................................

..............................................................

This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which
the notice is posted,....n%%..... feet in a..S@eHELLY . ...
direction to the..... SECTHL .. center end monument, or stake
and...44¢%. .. ... feet in a.. WPEL AEECLY , ... ... direction from
the aforesaid monument, or stake, o
center end monﬁmeht or stake, and is also marked by two corner -
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each ;;
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

----------------

............................

OOZEL AR | T SF T ST .

Locator
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W 09/03/91
CHARLES P SEEL LOCATN 08:32:00
250  OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MATL
BOZEMAN MT 59715 AMOUNT PAID % 9. 00
NOTICE OF LOCATTION
(LODE)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the.../# X35, ..... Mining Claim

was located by..GYFREES | O T EE G e e

on this.(?%..é%ﬁ)..day of . FELIEHBER , 197/, . . for mining

purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from

end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is

........... VOB, L ST ... and is

situated in the.... 2247 ... ... ... Mining District..Pce?. .. ...

County, Arizona, about.@2VQus. AL RY 8 o0, THE ORI #OD
BARD L B o) THE SeTH, iV, NE L SEerre0, {7, 7475, LA3E, . =
This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which

the notice is posted,..... /PR ... feet in a..VORIHERLY .. .. Ef
direction to the....&¢P277 ... center end monument, or stake ey
and...J/#8% ., .. feet in a.. &U/HERCY L L ... direction from ;:
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the..S&¢72/ . . ........ e

center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two cormner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

------------------------------
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A

NOTICE OF LOCATION

(LoDE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the.... 7#Q . %248 ... Mining Claim
was located by... S M TELlE s . L 2 EE T e e
on this.f?f:.C??)..day of . S.EFTELEER |, 19.2% ..for mining

purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from

end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is

County, Arizona, about. ARXCs AV 338 O IHE saul= | 2

........................................

...........................................................

This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which

the notice is posted,....<¢% .... feet in a..S@PCrPELLT L ..
direction to the..... ST, ... center end monument, or stake
and...7/¥s% . ... feet in a...VeLERLY . ... ... direction from
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the....®ME827%, ., .. .......

center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two corner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

----------------------------

----------------------------
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W
CHARLES P SEEL LOCATN
250  OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MAIL
BOZEMAN MT 59715 AMOUNT PARID %
NOTICE OF LOCATTION
(LoDE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the..... £FA, X85, Mining Claim
was located by..G ¥ARLES, | A FEE G e e e
- | ,
on thiSJ{£T“C?QQJ.day Of SEFLEUBEL, , 199/...for mining

purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from

end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is

................ VORIF - SBH . .. .. .and is
situated in the..... AHE Mining District. Z#74.......
County, Arizona, about.#HVRMIs, LA 23 B QU roks EAS, 2200,
LA & B o s ey, o VE K seeriod. (4. T17.5, RIZE

.............................................

This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which

the notice is posted,...&Z .. .... feet in a..VPRIHEZLY. ... .. .
direction to the....t@&R2M% .. .... center end monuhent, or stake
and.... /% 72 ... . feet in a....T@LTHELLY ... ... direction from
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the....sS@&&% .. .....c....

center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two cormner
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each
side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.
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. 2100 RD18 SEQUENCE : 91110861
- - : 09/03/91
CHARLES F SEEL LOCATN 08: 32100
250  OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAN MATL
BOZEMAN MT 59715 AMOUNT PAID ¢ 9.00 .
NOTICE OF LOCATTION .
(LODE)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the...f#% X& 85 .. ... Mining Claim
was located by.E#AERES [ L TEES Lo e
s 7 - . . X
on this.(r%..&??ﬁ..day of . SEFPITHL BT .. , 199/...for mining

purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length along the vein or
deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of said vein or deposit, and from

end to end of said claim. The general course of this claim is

............ RERIT7 SRV, . et and 1is

situated in the..... AALE . Mining District.. /%74 ... ...

County, Arizona, about .ER/QrUS, Ft) R B O InpEs EASTT FUD

B RE B o) S ST, (), NE T sEcrioQ T, TIT.5, RIZS. ..

D, SEH TECTO0 I e

This claim runs from the discovery monument, or stake on which I
the notice is posted,....<5 o ... feet in a..7@¢ HEREY L ... .. -
direction to the....v2&7H . ... ... center end monument, or stake o
and.... 27575, . ... feet in a.. APE/ANEELY . oL ... direction from o
the aforesaid monument, or stake, to the.....ﬂ%????’ ........... ;;
center end monument or stake, and is also marked by two corner g
monuments, or stakes, at each end of said claim, one on each . 52

side of and 300 feet from the center end monuments, or stakes,

making the claim in the form of a parallelogram.

Ll D el
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...................
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**% U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Tt NTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA *** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE **x*x 10/11/91 **%

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 17-0S RANGE: 13-0E

SEC SUBDIVISION MTR X-REFERENCE NUMBER/TYPE/DISPOSITION/ACRES PROPRIETOR/INTEREST/RELATIONSHIP
30 NWSE,NESW CASE: AZA 007621 AZ ELECTRIC PWR COOP 100.00000% PERMITTEE
30 LOT 9 TYPE: 285002 ROW-POWER TRANS LIN : a

DISP: AUTHORIZED 05/21/74.
ACRS: 00005.460

33 N2,E28W,SE : 14 * 18-0s 13-0E CASE: AZA 014137 HARTLEY ESDRAS K 100.00000% APPLICANT

34 ALL TYPE: 311111 O&G LSE NONCOMP PUB
35 SwW _ DISP: WITHDRAWN 06/23/83
' ACRS: 03222.150
6 E28W . _ CASE: AZA 015295 ORYX ENERGY CO 100.00000% LESSEE
6 SENW : TYPE: 311111 O&G LSE NONCOMP PUB '
6 E2SW DISP: CLOSED 03/01/85
6 LOT 7 . : ACRS: 00700.480
6 LOT 3
6 LOT 7
30 NESW,N2SE
30 LOT 5-10
31 SWNE,SENW
31 LOT 10
32 NW
5 S2N2,s82 o CASE: AZA 017755 HUNT OIL USA INC 100.00000% LESSEE
5 LOT 1-4 , o TYPE: 311211 O&G LSE SIMO PUBLIC
6 S2NE,SE - S DISP: CLOSED 11/21/88
6 LOT 1,2 : : ACRS: 10089.510
7 NE '
8§ ALL

11 N2,SW,NESE,W2SE
12 N2NW, SWNW

13 NWNW
14 N2NE,W2
15 ALL

17 ALL

18 E2W2,E2

18 LOT 1-4
19 NENE, S2NE
19 LoT 2,3,4

20 ALL
21 ALL
22 ALL
26 N2,SW,W2SE
27 ALL
28 ALL
29 ALL

30 NE,E2NW
30 LOT 1,2
32 NENE

CASE TYPE: ALL DIS= ALL
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= x U.S. DEPARTMENT™ = THE INTERIOR **% BURE==DF

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14  TOWNSHIP: 17-0S RANGE: 13-0E
=EC SUBDIVISION MTR X-REFERENCE NUMBER/TYPE/DISPOSITION/ACRES  PROPRIETOR/INTEREST/RELATIONSHIP
31 E2SW,SE 14 18-0S 13-0E CASE: AZA 018233 TRIGG JOHN H 100.00000% APPLICANT
31 LOT 3,11 TYPE: 311211 0&G LSE SIMO PUBLIC :
— 32 W2NE, SENE,S2 DISP: CLOSED 02/24/83
33 W2SW ACRS: 00672.960
27 SWSE,S2SESE,S2N2SESE 14 18-0S 13-0E CASE: AZA 026183 PARK COMPANY 100.00000% APPLICANT
27 S2NESE,N2N2SESE . TYPE: 272011 SALE-SEC 209 MIN FL
34 E2 DISP: PENDING 09/09/91
| ACRS: 00001.000
11 NW,W2NE 14 11-0S 10-0E CASE: AZAR 0000612 TRICO ELEC COOP INC 100.00000% HOLDER
+07 W2NW 14 12-0S 10-OE TYPE: 285002 ROW-POWER TRANS LIN
=15 NENE,W2E2,SESW , 14 14-0S 10-0E DISP: AUTHORIZED 07/25/51

14 14-0S 11-0E ACRS: 00019.840
14 15-0S 10-0E
14 16-0S 10-0E
14 16-0S 11-0E
14 16-0S 12-0E
14 17-0s 12-0E

30 - NESW,N2SESW 14 12-0s 10-0E CASE: AZAR 0003905 TRICO ELEC COOP INC 100.00000% HOLDER
o ‘ 14 13-0s 10-0E TYPE: 285002 ROW-POWER TRANS LIN
14 14-0S 10-0E DISP: AUTHORIZED 05/15/53

14 14-0s 11-0E ACRS: 00010.360
14 15-08 12-0E
14 17-0s 9-0E

* = REJECTED/SEGREGATED/ASSIGNED-OUT

fASn TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 17-0S 13-0E
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